100m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
11.75 0.6
11.93 -0.1
12.00 1.2
12.01 0.2
12.06 -0.1
12.12 -0.1
12.13 1.1
12.13 1.1
12.16 -0.1
12.23 1.3
12.25 0.4
12.26 0.8
12.27 0.4
12.30 1.6
12.33 0.8
12.34 1.1
12.36 1.1
12.40 1.1
12.43 -0.1
12.44 -0.1
12.44 0.0
12.44 1.7
12.47 -0.1
12.49 1.1
12.50 -0.4
12.51 0.4
12.52 1.6
12.52 1.3
12.54 0.4
12.55 0.1
12.56 0.0
12.56 0.3
12.58 0.8
12.63 1.7
12.67 0.0
12.69 -0.1
12.72 0.8
12.72 -0.6
12.74 0.8
12.74 -2.8
12.74 1.0
12.75 1.3
12.76 -0.9
12.80 1.8

Name

Monique WILLIAMS
Rochelle COSTER
Anna SMYTHE
Andrea MILLER
Larissa DYKE
Molly FLORENCE
Rachel PEETERS
Fiona MORRISON
Kristie BAILLIE
Rebecca WARDELL
Shannon GEAREY
Kelsey BERRYMAN
Zoe HOBBS

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Kathryn STUART
Fiona HELY

Abby GOLDIE
Andrea KOENEN
Amy ROBINSON
Mariah RIRINUI
Madison GIPSON
Rebecca PETERSON
Nneka OKPALA
Sarah KARIKA
Ainsley RENOUF
Simone SMALL
Ellie MCCLEERY
Symone TAFUNA'|
Sian CHAPMAN
Livwy WILSON
Megan MCPHAIL
Leeanna RYAN
Mandy ENRIGHT
Megan LEE
Louise HODGE
Talia HORGAN
Toni CLINTON
Harriet DONALD
Christina ASHTON
Louise JONES
Megan KIKUCHI
Brenagan SALT
Rebeka KIWARA
Amelia FRASER

Cen
WBP
AKL
0TG
AKL
0TG
WBP
AKL
CAN
WBP
CAN
HBG
CAN
TAR
AKL
CAN
0TG
WBP
0TG
WBP
WBP
AKL
STH
AKL
HBG
HBG
MWA
WBP
AKL
MWA
AKL
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL

DOB
23 Sep 1985
06 Jun 1988
17 Mar 1978
13 Mar 1982
18 Jul 1985
11 Nov 1995
29 Jun 1991
24 Oct 1988
09 Sep 1991
21 Dec 1977
22 Oct 1997
04 Feb 1992
11 Sep 1997
28 Mar 1992
27 Dec 1994
13 Apr 1988
03 Mar 1996
13 Jan 1990
19 Feb 1996
26 Jun 1992
14 Apr 1995
23 Oct 1995
27 Apr 1988
29 Jul 1994
30 Jun 1995
08 Mar 1989
07 Jul 1994
16 May 1998
04 Jan 1996
09 Aug 1992
23 Mar 1994
07 Dec 1995
17 Sep 1993
07 Feb 1995
01 Nov 1994
02 Oct 1996
05 Sep 1993
29 Aug 1995
12 Oct 1997
04 Aug 1985
31 Jan 1997
29 Jun 1996
15 Apr 1996
09 May 1996

Plc
3s2
1r3

2r1

2h2
3h2

1r1

2r1
2h1

4h2
1h3
5h2

4r3

1h1
5r3
2h3

3r1
3h1
1h4
4r1
4r1
2h2

3h1
3h2
6r3

Competition

AUS National Championshi
Porritt Classic

Weekly Meeting
Queensland Championships
Porritt Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Lovelock Classic

Central Team Competition
AKL Championships
Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

Waratah Allcomers

NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
S| Secondary Schools

AKL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Porritt Classic

AKL Championships

NI Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival

Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 2

CSW Regional Championshi

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS
Hamilton
Dunedin
Brisbane AUS
Hamilton
Dunedin
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Timaru
Palmerston North
Auckland
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Auckland
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Hamilton
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Hamilton
Dunedin
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Dunedin
Palmerston North
North Shore
Waitakere
Nelson
Auckland
Dunedin
Waitakere
Hamilton
Auckland
Tauranga
Nelson
Waitakere
North Shore
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland

Date
14 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
07 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
11 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
14 Mar 2012
24 0ct 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

12.81
12.81
12.82
12.83
12.86
12.88

0.8
-2.2
1.2
2.0
1.7
1.3

Elizabeth LAMB
Mikaela JEFFERSON
Jasmine NG
Georgia FREEMAN
Rosalind CRICKETT
Rebecca GIBSON

AKL
WBP
0TG
CAN
AKL
STH

12 May 1991
22 Jul 1996
30 Apr 1998
09 Jul 1998
02 Aug 1996
02 May 1990

5h1

Hot Meet 2

Waitakere Festival

S| Secondary Schools

CAN Childrens Championsh
NZ Secondary Schools
Twilight Meeting

Auckland
Waitakere
Nelson
Timaru
Dunedin

Invercargill

27 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
17 Feb 2012



200m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
24.00 -0.2
2416 -0.5
24.50 0.4
24.60 -0.1
24.63 1.5
24.75 1.6
24.80 1.4
24.97 0.7
24.97 0.8
25.00 -1.0
25.01 0.0
25.06 i
25.19 -2.0
25.20 0.4
25.20 0.7
25.24 0.5
2535 -33
25.40 1.0
25.50 2.0
25.53 -2.0
25.66 -0.3
25.67 0.7
25.70 0.0
25.73  -0.5
25.77 -3.9
25.80 -0.5
25.85 0.7
25.85 1.0
25.85 0.8
25.86 1.0
25.86 1.2
25.89 1.0
25.95 1.1
26.06 0.5
26.06 0.0
26.08 0.9
26.16 1.8
26.17 1.0
26.20 0.9
26.21 0.0
26.22 0.5
26.25 0.7
26.28 1.0
26.28 1.9

Name

Monique WILLIAMS
Kristie BAILLIE
Rebecca WARDELL
Veronica TORR
Portia BING
Madison GIPSON
Andrea KOENEN
Zoe HOBBS

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Fiona MORRISON
Molly FLORENCE
Katherine CAMP
Fiona HELY

Talia HORGAN
Ellie MCCLEERY
Sarah COWLEY
Louise JONES
Kelsey BERRYMAN
Meikayla MOORE
Rachel PEETERS
Abby GOLDIE
Shannon GEAREY
Sarah KARIKA
Amy ROBINSON
Rochelle COSTER
Megan KIKUCHI
Megan LEE
Kathryn STUART
Larissa DYKE
Megan MCPHAIL
Veronika LANG
Brooke CULL

Lisa OSBORNE
Tracey HALE
Harriet DONALD
Nicole ROBERTSON
Mariah RIRINUI
Mandy ENRIGHT
Louise HODGE
Samantha BITCHENO
Emily BAKER

Sian CHAPMAN
Claire ERASMUS

Robyn ENGELS

Cen
WBP
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
TAR
AKL
CAN
WBP
WBP
0TG
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
WBP
HBG
HBG
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
0TG
0TG
WBP
AKL
HBG
WBP
MWA
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
MWA
TAS
WBP

DOB
23 Sep 1985
09 Sep 1991
21 Dec 1977
17 May 1987
17 Apr 1993
14 Apr 1995
13 Jan 1990
11 Sep 1997
28 Mar 1992
24 Oct 1988
11 Nov 1995
06 Feb 1992
13 Apr 1988
02 Oct 1996
07 Jul 1994
03 Feb 1984
04 Aug 1985
04 Feb 1992
04 Jun 1996
29 Jun 1991
03 Mar 1996
22 Oct 1997
29 Jul 1994
19 Feb 1996
06 Jun 1988
31 Jan 1997
07 Feb 1995
27 Dec 1994
18 Jul 1985
23 Mar 1994
28 Aug 1990
26 Feb 1994
12 Aug 1983
26 Sep 1990
29 Aug 1995
25 Jun 1997
26 Jun 1992
17 Sep 1993
01 Nov 1994
11 Nov 1998
15 Dec 1986
04 Jan 1996
25 Jun 1997

17 May 1996

Plc

2h3

3sf1

Competition

Amsterdam Open

NSW Championships

Ergas Mehrkampf
Queensland CE Championsh
Pre- Departure Meet

NSW Junior Championships
Weekly Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Oceania Championships
Capital Classic

NI Secondary Schools

Meyo

NZL National Championshi
AUS Junior Championships
Oceania Championships
NZL Combined Events Cham
Waitakere Festival

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
WBOP Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZL Combined Events Cham
Centre Meeting

Greater Auckland Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Oceania Championships
NZL National Championshi
Putaruru Bell 2

NZL National Championshi
Cooks Classic

NZL Combined Events Cham
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

WBOP Childrens Champions
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi
Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Amsterdam NED
Sydney AUS
Ratingen GER
Brisbane AUS
North Shore
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Tauranga

Cairns AUS
Wellington
Tauranga

South Bend IN
Waitakere
Sydney AUS
Cairns AUS
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Auckland
Auckland
Waitakere
Waitakere
Cairns AUS
Waitakere
Tauranga
Waitakere
Wanganui
Palmerston North
Tauranga

North Shore
Hamilton
Waitakere

North Shore
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Nelson

Dunedin

Date
21 Jul 2012
31 Mar 2012
14 Jun 2012
28 Jan 2012
16 Jun 2012
12 Feb 2012
11 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Jun 2012
23 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
04 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
15 Mar 2012
29 Jun 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
04 Feb 2012
17 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
27 Jun 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
27 Jan 2012
04 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
10 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

26.31
26.32
26.32
26.32
26.38
26.41

1.9
-2.2
0.0
0.8
1.9
0.1

Laura MCKENNA
Simone SMALL
Jamie SOWTER
Emma HOPCROFT
Rebecca GIBSON
Sherelle KING

WEL
MWA
AKL
STH
STH
CAN

01 Aug 1995
08 Mar 1989
07 Apr 1995
18 Sep 1998
02 May 1990
04 Aug 1997

4sf1
4h1

1h1

NZ Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

OTG Championships

CAN Childrens Championsh

Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 18 Feb 2012
Timaru 10 Mar 2012



400m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
53.19
55.14
55.28
55.50
55.54
56.37
56.38
56.46 i
56.96
57.42
57.47
57.88
57.99
58.02
58.03
58.11
58.31
58.45
58.46
58.50
58.58
58.74
58.80
58.93
59.08
59.10
59.16
59.18
59.20
59.21
59.28
59.31
59.64
59.78
59.83
59.86
59.88
59.95
59.96

Name

Kristie BAILLIE
Talia HORGAN

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Ellie MCCLEERY
Rebecca WARDELL
Shannon GEAREY
Angela SMIT
Katherine CAMP
Megan KIKUCHI
Rebecca GIBSON
Brooke CULL
Stephanie DICKINS
Jenny HAUKE
Kerry WHITE
Katrina ANDERSON
Megan MCPHAIL
Fiona HELY

Portia BING

Emily KINSLER
Madison GIPSON
Lisa OSBORNE
Olivia MAISEY
Phillippa TREVELLA
Lucy JACOBS
Rebekah GREENE
Sarah MCDONALD
Sarah FLYNN
Stacey DENNISON
MacKenzie KEENAN
Tarryn DAVEY
Tracey HALE
Veronika LANG
Briar LOURIE
Jamie SOWTER
Kathryn STUART
Holly SPROSEN
Katelyn MATTHEWS
Jessica BITCHENO
Riana PHILLIPS

Cen
WBP
WBP
AKL
WBP
CAN
HBG
CAN
WBP
AKL
STH
AKL
MWA
AKL
WBP
AKL
0TG
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
HBG
CAN
CAN
AKL
0TG
MWA
HBG
0TG
CAN
WBP
WBP
WBP
MWA
AKL
CAN
WBP
WBP
WBP
NTH

DOB
09 Sep 1991
02 Oct 1996
28 Mar 1992
07 Jul 1994
21 Dec 1977
22 Oct 1997
16 Aug 1991
06 Feb 1992
31 Jan 1997
02 May 1990
26 Feb 1994
09 Jan 1995
06 Feb 1993
13 Jul 1994
22 Mar 1992
23 Mar 1994
13 Apr 1988
17 Apr 1993
10 Aug 1993
14 Apr 1995
12 Aug 1983
14 Aug 1996
17 May 1995
08 Sep 1997
26 Dec 1993
16 Apr 1995
03 Nov 1992
06 Aug 1996
11 Sep 1994
29 Feb 1996
26 Sep 1990
28 Aug 1990
23 Nov 1995
07 Apr 1995
27 Dec 1994
29 May 1994
22 Apr 1995
04 May 1997
23 Mar 1995

Plc

3r2

2mx

5r2

4

Competition

NSW Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival

NI Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 8

ISU Open

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Open Meeting

Northeast Conference
Weekly Meeting

Weekly Meeting

Sylvia Potts Classic

Hot Meet 5

GEW Summer Series
Sylvia Potts Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships
Waitakere Festival
Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Sylvia Potts Classic

NZL National Championshi
Sl Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

WBOP Championships
Putaruru Bell 1

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Lovelock Classic

Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

WBOP Childrens Champions

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Sydney AUS 31 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Dunedin 25 Jan 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Ames |A 20 Jan 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012
Emmitsburg MD 05 May 2012
Dunedin 17 Nov 2012
Dunedin 17 Nov 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Blacktown AUS 07 Mar 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Dunedin 15 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012
Tauranga 18 Feb 2012
Hamilton 10 Nov 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Timaru 07 Jan 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Hamilton 11 Mar 2012
Hamilton 10 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



800m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:00.67
2:04.53
2:09.71
2:09.91
2:09.93
2:10.19
2:10.56
2:10.87
2:10.96
2:10.98
2:11.21
2:11.42
2:11.43
2:11.51
2:11.59
2:11.66
2:12.53
2:12.57
2:13.94
2:14.43
2:14.47
2:14.61
2:14.62
2:14.79
2:15.08
2:15.10
2:15.18
2:15.28
2:15.28
2:15.37
2:15.40
2:15.47
2:15.56
2:15.64
2:16.11
2:16.61
2:16.70
2:16.76
2:16.80
2:16.95
2:17.23
2:17.28
2:17.33
2:17.54

Name

Angela SMIT

Lucy VAN DALEN
Anna BRAMLEY
Kerry WHITE
Katherine CAMP
Ariana HARPER
Tarryn DAVEY
Maggie UNTERNAHRER
Rebekah GREENE
Ashley AITKEN
Camille BUSCOMB
Lucy JACOBS
Phillippa TREVELLA
Katelyn MATTHEWS
Annika PFITZINGER
Alice FESLIER HOLMES
Alison ANDREWS-PAUL
Stephanie DICKINS
Caitlin O'BRIEN
Melanie FAYEN
Holly MANNING
Lydia O'DONNELL
Kara MACDERMID
Jessica BITCHENO
Caroline MELLSOP
Ari GRAHAM

Lauren FAYEN

Zara MURRIHY
Flora BROCHERIE
Sarah COWLEY
Hannah NEWBOULD
Laura SMITH
Margot GIBSON
Sarah DROUGHT
Florence REYNOLDS
Stevie PAINE
Natasha TULP

Erin MONTGOMERY
Laura COWLING
Erin NIXON

Emily ROUGHAN
Rachel KINGSFORD
Sarah FLYNN
Anneke SMITH

Cen
CAN
MWA
AKL
WBP
WBP
WEL
WBP
WBP
0TG
HBG
WBP
AKL
CAN
WBP
AKL
WEL
WEL
MWA
0TG
WEL
HBG
AKL
MWA
WBP
WEL
CAN
WEL
WBP
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN
WEL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
TAR
0TG
HBG
HBG

DOB
16 Aug 1991
18 Nov 1988
18 Jul 1982
13 Jul 1994
06 Feb 1992
21 Jan 1995
29 Feb 1996
19 Jun 1994
26 Dec 1993
13 Aug 1988
11 Jul 1990
08 Sep 1997
17 May 1995
22 Apr 1995
24 Aug 1992
29 May 1989
18 Dec 1997
09 Jan 1995
31 Dec 1994
15 Feb 1984
08 Nov 1996
14 Jun 1990
19 Sep 1997
04 May 1997
05 Sep 1991
24 Feb 1999
11 Apr 1989
18 May 1996
30 Oct 1992
03 Feb 1984
19 Jun 1991
31Jan 1996
22 Jun 1994
04 Apr 1988
31 Dec 1992
14 May 1995
25 Mar 1997
04 Jul 1985
01 Apr 1995
03 Jul 1989
10 Oct 1993
21 Jun 1988
03 Nov 1992

17 May 1995

Plc

2r2

3h1

3r2
2r5
4r2

N

4h3

4h2
5h2

Competition

KBC Nacht

Morton Games

Sylvia Potts Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
Conference USA

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Sylvia Potts Classic
Stanford Invitational
Sylvia Potts Classic

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 8

Big 10

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
AKL Championships

WEL Championships

NI Secondary Schools
Black Programme

NZ Secondary Schools
Florida Relays

NZL National Championshi
Interclub

Hypo Meeting

Sylvia Potts Classic

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Black Programme

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 5

USF Bulls Inv

Central Team Competition
Weekly Meeting

Hot Meet 2

NI Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Heusden BEL
Dublin IRL
Hastings
Dunedin
New Orleans LA
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Hastings
Palo Alto CA
Hastings
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tauranga
Auckland
Madison WI
Dunedin
Tauranga
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Auckland
Wellington
Tauranga
Wellington
Dunedin
Gainesville FL
Waitakere
Timaru
Gotzis AUT
Hastings
Waitakere
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland
Auckland
Tampa FL
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Auckland

Tauranga

Date
07 Jul 2012
25 Jul 2012
21 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
12 May 2012
30 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
07 Apr 2012
21 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
12 May 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
26 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
06 Apr 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
27 May 2012
21 Jan 2012
24 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
14 Jan 2012
16 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
10 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
30 Mar 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

2:17.66
2:17.69
2:17.99
2:18.13
2:18.35
2:18.47

Olivia RITCHIE
Hannah ADAMSON
Susannah LYNCH
Christina TAYLOR
Molly CREAGH
Amanda STILL

WBP
STH
WEL
STH
WEL
NTH

19 Jul 1994
21 Jan 1995
02 Jun 1996
02 Aug 1992
30 Apr 1994
01 Apr 1998

4h1

5sf1

Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

Hamilton 04 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012

Dunedin 27 Oct 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012

Tauranga 31 Mar 2012



1000m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:42.53 i
2:54.07 i
2:54.50
2:56.81
2:57.61
3:00.62
3:05.85
3:08.22
3:08.91

Name

Lucy VAN DALEN

Alice FESLIER HOLMES
Kara MACDERMID
Arianna LORD

Erin NIXON

Olivia RITCHIE

Zia MACDERMID

Emily KINSLER

Kerry WHITE

Cen
MWA
WEL
MWA
WBP
CAN
WBP
MWA
AKL
WBP

DOB
18 Nov 1988
29 May 1989
19 Sep 1997
06 Jul 1997
03 Jul 1989
19 Jul 1994
04 Nov 1999
10 Aug 1993
13 Jul 1994

Plc
r1

Competition
Geigengack Invitational
Meyo

Club Meeting

Open Meeting
Embry-Riddle Challenge
Open Meeting

Club Meeting

Open Meeting

Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

New Haven CT 03 Feb 2012
South Bend IN 03 Feb 2012
Palmerston North 27 Nov 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012

Daytona Beach FL 28 Jan 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Palmerston North 30 Oct 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012



1500m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:05.78
4:13.72
4:19.63
4:19.66
4:20.60
4:21.99
4:22.51
4:23.35
4:26.63
4:28.74
4:28.79
4:29.43
4:29.95
4:31.43
4:32.07
4:34.22
4:34.97
4:35.72
4:35.87
4:36.01
4:36.09
4:36.89
4:37.10
4:37.22
4:37.39
4:37.96
4:38.08
4:38.59
4:38.73
4:38.80
4:39.34
4:39.73
4:39.90
4:39.99
4:40.72
4:40.75
4:41.51
4:43.87
4:44.23
4:44.27
bbb b4
4:44.66
4:44.83
4:45.21

mx

Name

Lucy VAN DALEN
Angela SMIT

Nikki HAMBLIN
Camille BUSCOMB
Olivia BURNE
Rebekah GREENE
Lydia O'DONNELL
Hannah NEWBOULD
Annika PFITZINGER
Ashley AITKEN
Fiona CROMBIE
Sarah DROUGHT
Anna BRAMLEY
Kellie PALMER
Caroline MELLSOP
Rachel KINGSFORD
Ariana HARPER
Rosa FLANAGAN
Erin NIXON

Nicki MCFADZIEN
Kara MACDERMID
Alison ANDREWS-PAUL
Margot GIBSON
Maggie UNTERNAHRER
Georgie GRGEC
Laura SMITH

Olivia RITCHIE
Sarah MCSWEENEY
Florence REYNOLDS
Audrey GREGAN
Arianna LORD

Amy SHAW

Annie KEOWN
Christina TAYLOR
Melanie FAYEN
Anna KEAN

Laura COWLING
Nicole MITCHELL
Lydia MARSHALL
Leonora PETRINA
Susannah LYNCH
Jessica MARTIN
Zara MURRIHY
Tina HARRIS

Cen
MWA
CAN
AKL
WBP
MWA
0TG
AKL
CAN
AKL
HBG
CAN
WEL
AKL
0TG
WEL
0TG
WEL
CAN
CAN
CAN
MWA
WEL
CAN
WBP
AKL
CAN
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
STH
WEL
0TG
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
WEL
TAS
WBP
WEL

DOB
18 Nov 1988
16 Aug 1991
20 May 1988
11 Jul 1990
03 Sep 1991
26 Dec 1993
14 Jun 1990
19 Jun 1991
24 Aug 1992
13 Aug 1988
15 Aug 1982
04 Apr 1988
18 Jul 1982
05 Dec 1983
05 Sep 1991
21 Jun 1988
21 Jan 1995
28 Feb 1996
03 Jul 1989
17 Sep 1991
19 Sep 1997
18 Dec 1997
22 Jun 1994
19 Jun 1994
19 Nov 1993
31 Jan 1996
19 Jul 1994
08 Jan 1990
31 Dec 1992
18 Oct 1996
06 Jul 1997
21 Jun 1994
16 Nov 1990
02 Aug 1992
15 Feb 1984
18 Nov 1994
01 Apr 1995
19 Aug 1992
13 Dec 1994
29 Jul 1982
02 Jun 1996
23 Dec 1996
18 May 1996
04 Dec 1982

Plc

4r2

10
7h1

11

12h2

10
1"

Competition

Summer Nights #2
Guldensporen

NZL National Championshi
Melbourne Track Classic
Virginia Challenge

World Junior Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Sydney Track Classic

AUS National Championshi
Stanford Invitational
Porritt Classic

WEL Championships
Porritt Classic

Interclub

Meeting National d"Hallu
Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
USF Bulls Inv

CAN Championships

Club Meeting

WEL Championships
Capital Classic

WBOP Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Shield Meeting

Porritt Classic

Hot Meet 5

Putaruru Bell 1

NZ Secondary Schools
Metropolitan Championshi
Weekly Meeting

AUS National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Capital Classic

Capital Classic

Open

WEL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
WEL Championships

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

San Diego CA
Kortrijkse BEL
Waitakere
Melbourne AUS
Charlottesville VA
Barcelona ESP
Waitakere
Sydney AUS
Melbourne AUS
Palo Alto CA
Hamilton
Wellington
Hamilton
Timaru

Halluin FRA
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Tampa FL
Timaru
Palmerston North
Wellington
Wellington
Tauranga
North Shore
Waitakere
Wellington
Melbourne AUS
Hamilton
North Shore
Hamilton
Dunedin
Piscataway NJ
Dunedin
Melbourne AUS
Dunedin
Tauranga
Wellington
Wellington
Waltham MA
Wellington
Dunedin
Wellington

Palmerston North

Date
20 Jun 2012
14 Jul 2012
25 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
12 May 2012
13 Jul 2012
25 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
15 Apr 2012
06 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
27 Jun 2012
17 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
16 Mar 2012
04 Mar 2012
10 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
23 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
13 Oct 2012
11 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
14 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
14 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
12 May 2012
25 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

4:45.27
4:45.34
4:45.68
4:47.61
4:47.92
4:47.93

Danielle INGRAM-TREVIS
Ainsley THORPE

Anneke SMITH

Sophie REES

Ari GRAHAM

Zia MACDERMID

AKL
AKL
HBG
AKL
CAN
MWA

19 Jan 1991
13 Feb 1998
17 May 1995
30 Jun 1997
24 Feb 1999
04 Nov 1999

1"

Porritt Classic

NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
College Central Zone
Interclub

Central Team Competition

Hamilton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Auckland

Timaru

Palmerston North

11 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012



Mile | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:31.78
4:42.310
4:46.53 i
4:47.01
4:53.93
4:56.81
4:57.05
4:57.34 i
4:57.96i
4:58.80
5:00.61
5:00.67
5:01.62
5:01.74 i
5:02.73
5:07.58
5:07.91i
5:12.55i
5:13.39
5:13.83
5:14.34 i
5:18.99
5:19.98
5:20.34
5:26.89
5:28.98

Name

Lucy VAN DALEN
Olivia BURNE
Laura NAGEL
Kellie PALMER
Camille BUSCOMB
Margot GIBSON
Caroline MELLSOP
Ashley AITKEN
Lauren FAYEN
Maggie UNTERNAHRER
Georgie GRGEC
Sarah DROUGHT
Olivia RITCHIE

Erin NIXON

Ariana HARPER
Emily ROUGHAN
Alice FESLIER HOLMES
Annie KEOWN
Lydia MARSHALL
Jessica MORRISON
Josie WILCOX

Amy SHAW

Sophie REES

Anna KEAN
Imogen HULL

Kate JEFFERD

Cen
MWA
MWA
HBG
0TG
WBP
CAN
WEL
HBG
WEL
WBP
AKL
WEL
WBP
CAN
WEL
TAR
WEL
AKL
CAN
AKL
TAS
AKL
AKL
0TG
NTH
MWA

DOB
18 Nov 1988
03 Sep 1991
11 Feb 1992
05 Dec 1983
11 Jul 1990
22 Jun 1994
05 Sep 1991
13 Aug 1988
11 Apr 1989
19 Jun 1994
19 Nov 1993
04 Apr 1988
19 Jul 1994
03 Jul 1989
21 Jan 1995
10 Oct 1993
29 May 1989
16 Nov 1990
13 Dec 1994
16 Jun 1997
11 Jun 1991
21 Jun 1994
30 Jun 1997
18 Nov 1994
30 Nov 1997
07 Oct 1994

Plc
1
2r3

4r2

10

1"

13

Competition

Cork City Games
Columbia Last Chance
Terrier Classic
Weekly Meeting
Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

WAC

Vulcan Invitational
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic
Jimmy Carnes Invitationa
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
Indiana Relays

Long Island Indoor
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
JD Martin Invitational
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Cork IRL
New York NY
Boston MA
Dunedin
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Nampa ID
Birmingham AL
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Wanganui
Wanganui
Gainsville FL
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Bloomington IN
Jamaica NY
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Norman OK
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Wanganui
Pakuranga

Wanganui

Date
17 Jul 2012
03 Mar 2012
27 Jan 2012
25 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
10 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
14 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
27 Jan 2012
20 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012



3000m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:17.351
9:21.23
9:24.30 i
9:29.60
9:31.29
9:31.81
9:32.35
9:34.97
9:36.77
9:39.12
9:46.53
9:46.91
9:47.96
9:51.291i
9:52.03 i
9:52.69 i
9:55.651i
9:56.65 i
9:59.12
10:01.19
10:04.19
10:04.34
10:04.35
10:05.10
10:09.23
10:09.94
10:12.40i
10:14.13
10:15.48
10:16.53
10:18.02
10:20.12
10:21.13
10:22.62
10:23.33
10:24.55
10:24.84
10:25.19
10:25.58
10:26.00
10:26.00
10:26.20
10:26.43
10:28.90

mx

Name

Lucy VAN DALEN
Rebekah GREENE
Laura NAGEL
Camille BUSCOMB
Fiona CROMBIE
Rosa FLANAGAN
Kellie PALMER
Hannah NEWBOULD
Lydia O'DONNELL
Kara MACDERMID
Caroline MELLSOP
Rachel KINGSFORD
Audrey GREGAN
Erin NIXON

Annie KEOWN

Josie WILCOX

Olivia BURNE

Ruth CROFT

Sally GIBBS
Ashleigh WILLIAMS
Nicki MCFADZIEN
Sarah DROUGHT
Olivia RITCHIE
Georgie GRGEC
Nicole VAN DER KAAY
Christina TAYLOR
Ashley AITKEN
Jessica MORRISON
Danielle INGRAM-TREVIS
Madeleine ROUGHAN
Sian ENGLISH
Arianna LORD

Lydia MARSHALL
Grace MCCONNOCHIE
Shauna PALI

Zia MACDERMID
Nicole MITCHELL
Emily ROUGHAN
Hanna ENGLISH
Georgia BLACK
Amy SHAW

Jessica MARTIN
Charlotte CAHILL

Philippa DALLEY

Cen
MWA
0TG
HBG
WBP
CAN
CAN
0TG
CAN
AKL
MWA
WEL
0TG
AKL
CAN
AKL
TAS
MWA
CAN
WBP
AKL
CAN
WEL
WBP
AKL
WBP
STH
HBG
AKL
AKL
TAR
0TG
WBP
CAN
HBG
0TG
MWA
WEL
TAR
0TG
MWA
AKL
TAS
STH
TAS

DOB
18 Nov 1988
26 Dec 1993
11 Feb 1992
11 Jul 1990
15 Aug 1982
28 Feb 1996
05 Dec 1983
19 Jun 1991
14 Jun 1990
19 Sep 1997
05 Sep 1991
21 Jun 1988
18 Oct 1996
03 Jul 1989
16 Nov 1990
11 Jun 1991
03 Sep 1991
15 Jan 1989
05 Jun 1963
21 Nov 1994
17 Sep 1991
04 Apr 1988
19 Jul 1994
19 Nov 1993
10 Feb 1996
02 Aug 1992
13 Aug 1988
16 Jun 1997
19 Jan 1991
10 Nov 1997
11 Jul 1995
06 Jul 1997
13 Dec 1994
17 Nov 1994
28 Nov 1993
04 Nov 1999
19 Aug 1992
10 Oct 1993
02 Jun 1997
06 Jun 1994
21 Jun 1994
23 Dec 1996
14 Aug 1996
26 May 1995

Plc

Competition

America East

World Junior Championshi
Valentine Invitational

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Interclub

IT™

IT™

IT™

Club Meeting

Meeting d'Arras

NZL 3000m Championship
NZ Secondary Schools
Atlantic Sun

Geigengack Invitational
Tyson Invitational

Long Island Indoor

Husky Classic

Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
IT™

Black Programme

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL 3000m Championship
WAC

NI Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Weekly Meeting

Central Team Competition
NZL 3000m Championship
Central Team Competition
Weekly Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival
Twilight Series

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Boston MA
Barcelona ESP
Boston MA
Dunedin

Dunedin

Timaru

Chch - Christs College
Chch - Christs College
Chch - Christs College
Palmerston North
Arras FRA
Dunedin

Dunedin

Johnson City TN
New Haven CT
Fayetteville NC
Jamaica NY
Seattle WA
Tauranga
Dunedin

Chch - Christs College
Wellington
Hastings
Hastings

Dunedin

Dunedin

Nampa ID
Tauranga
Auckland
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Hastings
Hastings

Dunedin
Palmerston North
Hastings
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Tauranga
Waitakere

Nelson

Dunedin

Dunedin

Date
18 Feb 2012
10 Jul 2012
10 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
28 Feb 2012
11 Jul 2012
18 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Feb 2012
03 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
20 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
14 Jan 2012
21 Jan 2012
21 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
10 Oct 2012
30 Mar 2012
10 Nov 2012
30 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
21 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
27 Oct 2012
21 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
10 Nov 2012
31 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
15 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

10:29.92
10:34.05
10:35.85
10:35.87
10:37.20
10:38.00

Samantha OLLEY
Laura STEFFENS
Kaitlin PETHERICK
Sophie REES

Gemma CARTWRIGHT

Margot GIBSON

CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL
MWA
CAN

21 Dec 1994
19 Dec 1995
23 Dec 1998
30 Jun 1997
29 Dec 1986
22 Jun 1994

Sl Secondary Schools
CAN Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

Hot Meet 7

Nelson

Rawhiti (ChCh)
Tauranga
Tauranga
Palmerston North

Waitakere

01 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
16 Oct 2012
18 Feb 2012



5000m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
15:23.54
16:05.18
16:26.37
16:36.97
16:40.96
16:44.06
16:44.53
16:46.07
16:47.29
16:52.79
16:55.25
16:56.22
16:57.83
17:01.95
17:02.92i
17:05.25
17:05.77
17:11.22
17:14.69
17:19.73
17:22.45

Name

Lucy VAN DALEN
Laura NAGEL
Hannah NEWBOULD
Fiona CROMBIE
Kara MACDERMID
Camille BUSCOMB
Sally GIBBS

Annika PFITZINGER
Sophie CORBIDGE
Danielle INGRAM-TREVIS
Sarah MCSWEENEY
Audrey GREGAN
Rachel KINGSFORD
Sarah DROUGHT
Josie WILCOX

Erin NIXON

Georgie GRGEC
Nicki MCFADZIEN
Ruth CROFT
Ashleigh WILLIAMS
Annie KEOWN

Cen
MWA
HBG
CAN
CAN
MWA
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
0TG
WEL
TAS
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL

DOB
18 Nov 1988
11 Feb 1992
19 Jun 1991
15 Aug 1982
19 Sep 1997
11 Jul 1990
05 Jun 1963
24 Aug 1992
14 Oct 1991
19 Jan 1991
08 Jan 1990
18 Oct 1996
21 Jun 1988
04 Apr 1988
11 Jun 1991
03 Jul 1989
19 Nov 1993
17 Sep 1991
15 Jan 1989
21 Nov 1994
16 Nov 1990

Plc
4
1
1
19rA

Competition

Mt Sac Relays

Twilght #4

NZL National Championshi
Mt Sac Relays

Club Meeting

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

Victorian 5000m Champion
NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's
Conference USA

UNF Inviatational

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
Williamette Inv

NHB Night of 5's

Monmouth Season Opener

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Walnut CA
Boston MA
Waitakere
Walnut CA
Palmerston North
North Shore
Waitakere
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Melbourne AUS
North Shore
Waitakere
North Shore
Birmingham AL
Jacksonville FL
North Shore
Waitakere
Salem OR
North Shore

West Long Branch NJ

Date
20 Apr 2012
09 Jun 2012
23 Mar 2012
20 Apr 2012
16 Oct 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
22 Nov 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
26 Mar 2012



10000m | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
34:45.21
35:09.79
35:31.59
35:39.21
36:41.55

Name

Sally GIBBS

Sarah BISS

Josie WILCOX

Kellie PALMER
Gabrielle 0'ROURKE

Cen
WBP
WBP
TAS
0TG
WEL

DOB
05 Jun 1963
02 Jul 1977
11 Jun 1991
05 Dec 1983
11 Feb 1967

Plc

Competition
NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
Mt Sac Relays
NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Tauranga
Tauranga

Walnut CA
Tauranga

Tauranga

Date
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
19 Apr 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012



10km | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
31:36
33:56
34:35
34:42
34:48
35:08
35:20
35:45
35:45
8550
36:25
36:34
36:37
36:44
36:46
37:17
37:18
37:18
37:21
BIEDD)
37:40
37:42
38:06
38:07
38:12
38:18
38:21
38:41
38:47
39:07
39:17
39:40
39:43
39:46

Name

Kimberley SMITH
Sarah DROUGHT
Paula WHITING
Rachel KINGSFORD
Lisa ROBERTSON
Mikayla NIELSEN
Fiona CROMBIE
Sally GIBBS

Alex WILLIAMS
Alice MASON
Georgie GRGEC
Helen ROUNTREE
Victoria BECK
Annika PFITZINGER
Gabrielle 0'ROURKE
Sophie CORBIDGE
Klaartje VAN SCHIE
Louisa ANDREW
Tina HARRIS

Olivia RITCHIE
Stephanie MACKENZIE
Shireen CRUMPTON
Elaine BRENT
Paula CANNING
Shauna PALI

Laura WOOD

Nicole MITCHELL
Laura STEFFENS
Jackie MEXTED
Michelle HOPKINS
Jean KOZYNIAK
Natalie GASKIN
Lisa BRIGNULL
Christina TAYLOR

Cen
AKL
WEL
0TG
0TG
AKL
WBP
CAN
WBP
CAN
WEL
AKL
WBP
0TG
AKL
WEL
AKL
TAS
0TG
WEL
WBP
WEL
0TG
WEL
TAS
0TG
CAN
WEL
CAN
WEL
WEL
WEL
WEL
CAN
STH

DOB
19 Nov 1981
04 Apr 1988
14 Aug 1988
21 Jun 1988
09 Mar 1983
12 Jun 1994
15 Aug 1982
05 Jun 1963
24 Mar 1981
15 Jun 1987
19 Nov 1993
29 Aug 1979
31 Aug 1982
24 Aug 1992
11 Feb 1967
14 Oct 1991
06 Jul 1977
25 Nov 1973
04 Dec 1982
19 Jul 1994
27 Dec 1975
10 Oct 1970
14 Oct 1985
06 Sep 1972
28 Nov 1993
21 Apr 1992
19 Aug 1992
19 Dec 1995
09 Sep 1975
01 Aug 1974
13 Mar 1996
15 Jun 1981
29 May 1974
02 Aug 1992

Plc

11

12

Competition

BAA 10km

adidas 10k

Christchurch Airport
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
Canterbury Road Champion
Waikato BOP Road Champio
NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
Sir Barry Curtis 10k
Waikato BOP Road Champio
Hill Free

Whangamata Half

adidas 10k

Auckland Road Championsh
Swan Trophy
Clyde-Alexandra
Wellington Road Champion
Huntly Half

Wellington Road Champion
Hill Free

Wellington Road Champion
Swan Trophy

Christchurch Airport
Christchurch Airport

NZ Road Championships
Christchurch Airport
Wellington Road Champion
Auckland Road Championsh
adidas 10k

NZ Road Championships
Canterbury Road Champion

NZ Road Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Boston MA 24 Jun 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012

Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Tauranga 19 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Pakuranga 03 Nov 2012
Tauranga 19 Aug 2012
Dunedin 14 Oct 2012
Whangamata 02 Sep 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012
Auckland 19 Aug 2012
Nelson 30 Jun 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012

Huntly 20 May 2012

Wellington 18 Aug 2012

Dunedin 14 Oct 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012
Nelson 30 Jun 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012
Auckland 19 Aug 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012
Wellington 071 Sep 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012



15km | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICR
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 53:36 Nicki MCFADZIEN CAN 17 Sep 1991 1 New Balance 15km Christchurch 06 May 2012

2 56:07 Alex WILLIAMS CAN 24 Mar 1981 3 New Balance 15km Christchurch 06 May 2012



Half Marathon | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:08:37
1:11:50
1:14:22

—_

:16:06

—_

16:47

—_

:17:32

N

:17:40

N

:17:46

N

:17:52

—_

:17:58

—_

:18:06

—_

:18:32

—_

:19:09
1:20:46
1:22:23
1:22:54
1:22:58
122817
1:24:42
1:25:01
1:25:06
1:25:15
1:25:37
1:25:58
1:26:31
1:26:35
1:26:58
1:27:26
1:28:02
1:28:31
1:28:31
1:28:38
1:29:00
1:29:01
1:29:07
1:29:12

Name

Kimberley SMITH
Mary DAVIES

Lisa ROBERTSON
Sarah BISS

Paula WHITING
Nicki MCFADZIEN
Alex WILLIAMS
Sally GIBBS
Gabrielle 0'ROURKE
Victoria BECK
Maria BENTLEY
Danielle INGRAM-TREVIS
Alice MASON
Shireen CRUMPTON
Jackie MEXTED
Camille BUSCOMB
Melissa NORRIS
Michelle HOPKINS
Paula CANNING
Rebecca FORLONG
Gemma CARTWRIGHT
Samantha BLANCH
Elaine BRENT

Julie WILSON
Rachel BOWIE
Anna BRAMLEY
Stacey PEARSON
Anna FISCHER
Annabelle LATZ
Klaartje VAN SCHIE
Sue CUTHBERT
Christina TAYLOR
Emma LLOYD

Fiona ALCOCK
Collette READ

Kathryn BUNCKENBURG

Cen
AKL
NTH
AKL
WBP
0TG
CAN
CAN
WBP
WEL
0TG
MWA
AKL
WEL
0TG
WEL
WBP
AKL
WEL
TAS
AKL
MWA
AKL
WEL
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
TAS
0TG
STH
0TG
WEL
TAS
CAN

DOB
19 Nov 1981
27 Aug 1982
09 Mar 1983
02 Jul 1977
14 Aug 1988
17 Sep 1991
24 Mar 1981
05 Jun 1963
11 Feb 1967
31 Aug 1982
16 May 1980
19 Jan 1991
15 Jun 1987
10 Oct 1970
09 Sep 1975
11 Jul 1990
19 Jul 1969
01 Aug 1974
06 Sep 1972
13 Jun 1986
29 Dec 1986
10 Sep 1990
14 Oct 1985
28 Dec 1957
01 Apr 1971
18 Jul 1982
25 Aug 1965
05 Sep 1989
19 Dec 1983
06 Jul 1977
31 Oct 1967
02 Aug 1992
31 Aug 1994
01 Dec 1972
01 Jan 1971
27 Oct 1992

Plc
1

14

Competition

Rock N Roll

Canadian Derby

Gold Coast marathon
Buller George Marathon
AFC Half Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Buller George Marathon
Huntly Half

ISC Lenco Half Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Tauranga Half Marathon
Auckland marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Christchurch Airport
Wairarapa Country marath
Huntly Half

Kerikeri Half Marathon
Huntly Half

Nelson Shoe Clinic
Rotorua Marathon
Auckland marathon
Huntly Half

ISC Lenco Half Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Kerikeri Half Marathon
Auckland marathon
Christchurch Airport
Tauranga Half Marathon
Buller George Marathon
Nelson Shoe Clinic

SBS Gore H-M

Moro

Christchurch Airport
Tauranga Half Marathon
Nelson Shoe Clinic

Christchurch Airport

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

San Diego CA
Edmonton CAN
Gold Coast AUS
Buller

San Diego CA
Christchurch
Buller
Huntly
Wellington
Christchurch
Tauranga
Auckland
Gold Coast AUS
Christchurch
Wairarapa
Huntly
Kerikeri
Huntly
Nelson
Rotorua
Auckland
Huntly
Wellington
Christchurch
Kerikeri
Auckland
Christchurch
Tauranga
Buller
Nelson

Gore
Dunedin
Christchurch
Tauranga
Nelson

Christchurch

Date
03 Jun 2012
19 Aug 2012
01 Jul 2012
11 Feb 2012
19 Aug 2012
03 Jun 2012
11 Feb 2012
20 May 2012
26 Feb 2012
03 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
28 Oct 2012
01 Jul 2012
03 Jun 2012
14 Oct 2012
20 May 2012
17 Nov 2012
20 May 2012
06 May 2012
28 Apr 2012
28 Oct 2012
20 May 2012
26 Feb 2012
03 Jun 2012
17 Nov 2012
28 Oct 2012
03 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
06 May 2012
20 May 2012
09 Sep 2012
03 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
06 May 2012
03 Jun 2012



Marathon | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:26:59
2:28:57
2:39:20
2:41:15
2:41:28
2:47:04
2:47:24
2:47:44
2:52:18
2:54:31
2:56:01
2:56:55
2:57:22
3:01:16
3:01:39

Name

Kimberley SMITH
Mary DAVIES

Sarah BISS

Sally GIBBS

Alex WILLIAMS
Victoria BECK
Gabrielle 0'ROURKE
Lisa ROBERTSON
Shireen CRUMPTON
Michelle HOPKINS
Rebecca FORLONG
Paula CANNING
Melissa NORRIS
Lesley TURNER HALL
Jackie MEXTED

Cen
AKL
NTH
WBP
WBP
CAN
0TG
WEL
AKL
0TG
WEL
AKL
TAS
AKL
AKL
WEL

DOB
19 Nov 1981
27 Aug 1982
02 Jul 1977
05 Jun 1963
24 Mar 1981
31 Aug 1982
11 Feb 1967
09 Mar 1983
10 Oct 1970
01 Aug 1974
13 Jun 1986
06 Sep 1972
19 Jul 1969
06 Apr 1972
09 Sep 1975

Plc
15
1
17

"

12

13
16

Competition

Olympic Games
Toronto Waterfront Marat
Rotterdam Marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Auckland marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Christchurch Airport
Nagano Marathon
Auckland marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Buller George Marathon
Auckland marathon
Rotorua Marathon

Rotorua Marathon

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
London GBR
Toronto CAN

Rotterdam NED
Gold Coast AUS
Auckland

Gold Coast AUS
Christchurch
Nagano JPN
Auckland

Gold Coast AUS
Gold Coast AUS
Buller
Auckland
Rotorua

Rotorua

Date
05 Aug 2012
14 Oct 2012
15 Apr 2012
01 Jul 2012
28 Oct 2012
01 Jul 2012
03 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
28 Oct 2012
01 Jul 2012
01 Jul 2012
11 Feb 2012
28 Oct 2012
28 Apr 2012
28 Apr 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
10:04.51
10:13.12
10:16.81
10:48.89
10:54.25
11.07.90
11:36.25

Name

Fiona CROMBIE
Caroline MELLSOP
Leonora PETRINA
Sarah MCSWEENEY
Florence REYNOLDS
Christina TAYLOR
Kate JEFFERD

Cen
CAN
WEL
AKL
CAN
AKL
STH
MWA

DOB
15 Aug 1982
05 Sep 1991
29 Jul 1982
08 Jan 1990
31 Dec 1992
02 Aug 1992
07 Oct 1994

Plc
6r1
8

Competition

Oxy HP

Gentse Feestenmeeting
Larry Ellis Invitational
Australia University Gam
Capital Classic

NZL National Championshi

Capital Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Los Angeles CA 18 May 2012
Ghent BEL 18 Jul 2012
Princeton NJ 20 Apr 2012
Adelaide AUS 27 Sep 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012



100m Hurdles | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13.23 -0.2
13.76 1.9
13.77 1.4
13.86 0.7
13.92 1.5
14.02 0.9
1414 -1.1
14.44 1.5
14.49 0.0
14.51 0.0
14.56 1.5
14.66 0.6
14.87 0.0
15.05 0.0
15.34 0.8
5855 0.0

H

Name

Andrea MILLER
Veronica TORR
Fiona MORRISON
Sarah COWLEY
Rochelle COSTER
Rebecca WARDELL
Portia BING

Kelsey BERRYMAN
Madison GIPSON
Zoe BALLANTYNE
Tracey HALE
MacKenzie KEENAN
Elizabeth LAMB
Ashleigh SANDO
Hannah MCLEOD

Paige HARWOOD

Cen
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
AKL
WBP
HBG
AKL

DOB
13 Mar 1982
17 May 1987
24 0Oct 1988
03 Feb 1984
06 Jun 1988
21 Dec 1977
17 Apr 1993
04 Feb 1992
14 Apr 1995
28 Mar 1992
26 Sep 1990
11 Sep 1994
12 May 1991
03 Feb 1994
25 Oct 1994
08 Feb 1995

Plc

3h1
H

3h2

Competition

AtletiCAG

AUS National Championshi
AUS National Championshi
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi
Ergas Mehrkampf

World Junior Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Premiership Rd 5

Oceania Championships
NZL National Championshi
AUS Junior Championships
Waitakere Festival
Oceania Championships
Central Team Competition

Waitakere Festival

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Geneva SUI
Melbourne AUS
Melbourne AUS
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Ratingen GER
Barcelona ESP
North Shore
Sydney AUS
Cairns AUS
Waitakere
Sydney AUS
Waitakere

Cairns AUS
Palmerston North

Waitakere

Date
02 Jun 2012
14 Apr 2012
15 Apr 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
14 Jun 2012
12 Jul 2012
01 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jun 2012
24 Mar 2012
16 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
28 Jun 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012



400m Hurdles | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
60.69
61.63
62.56
62.98
64.30
64.53
65.71
66.42
66.88
68.63
68.71

Name

Tracey HALE

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Madison GIPSON
MacKenzie KEENAN
Katherine CAMP
Stephanie DICKINS
Ashleigh SANDO
Nicole MESMAN
Sarah FLYNN
Megan BLAIR

Ariana BLACKWOOD

Cen
WBP
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP
MWA
WBP
CAN
HBG
WEL
MWA

DOB
26 Sep 1990
28 Mar 1992
14 Apr 1995
11 Sep 1994
06 Feb 1992
09 Jan 1995
03 Feb 1994
02 Feb 1993
03 Nov 1992
06 Aug 1993
11 Mar 1994

Plc
1

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Oceania Championships
Premiership Rd 6

Oceania Championships
John McDonnell Inv
Oceania Championships
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Twilight Relays

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Cairns AUS
Sydney AUS
Cairns AUS
Fayetteville NC
Cairns AUS
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington

Palmerston North

Date
25 Mar 2012
29 Jun 2012
22 Dec 2012
29 Jun 2012
21 Apr 2012
29 Jun 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
06 Mar 2012



High Jump | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Sarah COWLEY
Elizabeth LAMB
Paige HARWOOD
Emma SUTHERLAND
Veronica TORR
Charlotte MUSCHAMP
Rebecca WARDELL
Portia BING

Keeley O'HAGAN
Sarah SADDLETON
Vianca DU TOIT
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Amelia HAMILTON
Erica WINTON
Ashleigh SANDO
Sarah MCDONALD
Valerie CHAN

Meg MCKAY

Greer ALSOP

Eliza MCCARTNEY
Riana PHILLIPS
Savannah BRUIN
Rosie ELLIOTT
Charlotte HUNTER
Kiri KENDALL

Katie NEUMANN

Emily BAKER

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
STH
CAN
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP
CAN
WBP
MWA
WEL
0TG
STH
AKL
NTH
STH
CAN
AKL
ANZ
MWA
AKL

DOB
03 Feb 1984
12 May 1991
08 Feb 1995
14 Jan 1993
17 May 1987
09 Sep 1992
21 Dec 1977
17 Apr 1993
11 Mar 1994
05 Aug 1989
09 Dec 1992
27 Apr 1994
14 Jan 1995
06 Oct 1996
03 Feb 1994
16 Apr 1995
21 Oct 1995
17 Dec 1996
13 Jun 1994
11 Dec 1996
23 Mar 1995
24 Mar 1993
06 Nov 1997
04 Jun 1997
04 Dec 1987
30 Nov 1996
15 Dec 1986

Plc

Competition

Hypo Meeting

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
Interclub

Victoria CE Championship
NZL National Championshi
Ergas Mehrkampf

World Junior Championshi
Central Team Competition
WAC

NZL National Championshi
Lovelock Classic

Open Meeting

Interclub

Cooks Classic

Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

STH Championships

Hot Meet 8

NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
Sam Houston Twilight
Central Team Competition

NZL Combined Events Cham

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Gotzis AUT

Hamilton

Waitakere
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Melbourne AUS
Waitakere

Ratingen GER
Barcelona ESP
Wanganui

Moscow ID

Waitakere

Timaru

Hamilton
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Wanganui
Palmerston North
Dunedin

Nelson

Invercargill

Auckland

Waitakere

Dunedin

Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Tauranga

Huntsville TX
Wanganui

Palmerston North

Date
26 May 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
15 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
14 Jun 2012
12 Jul 2012
10 Nov 2012
10 May 2012
23 Mar 2012
07 Jan 2012
14 Jan 2012
20 Oct 2012
27 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
03 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
10 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
03 May 2012
10 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012



Pole Vault | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Kerry CHARLESWORTH
Eliza MCCARTNEY
Valerie CHAN

Lucy MCGALL

Jessica BOYD

Morgan WILLIAMS
Grace STEELE

Hannah LUNDAY

Cen
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL

DOB
13 Dec 1993
11 Dec 1996
21 Oct 1995
22 Apr 1993
28 Jul 1995
27 Sep 1991
25 Aug 1997
20 Dec 1998

Plc

Competition

Hot Meet 7

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Interclub

Hot Meet 7

Hot Meet 5

Waitakere Festival

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 18 Feb 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Timaru 21 Jan 2012
Waitakere 18 Feb 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012



Long Jump | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
6.12 1.4
5.99 1.3
5.96 1.2
5.91 1.2
5.91 0.0
5.88 0.8
5.69 1.6
5.69 -0.4
5.67 -1.1
5.61 1.9
5.61 0.9
5.61 0.2
5.55 1.8
5.54 1.3
5.53 1.3
5.47 0.9
5.46 1.8
5.45 1.9
5.44 0.0
5.41 1.4
5.35 0.5
588 0.1
5.30 1.3
5.30 2.0
5.26 1.9
5.26 -1.0
5.24 -0.1
5.23 1.3
5.20 1.7
5.20 0.0
5.18 0.0
516 -0.3
5.14 1.3
5.14 1.6
5.14 1.0
5.12 1.6
51 1.5
511 0.3
5.08 0.0
5.05 1.9
5.05 0.0
5.04 0.8
5.03 0.0
5.00 0.7

Name

Sarah COWLEY
Veronica TORR
Portia BING
Mariah RIRINUI
Rebecca WARDELL
Rochelle COSTER
Fiona MORRISON
Kelsey BERRYMAN
Nneka OKPALA
Rebecca LE GRICE
Paige HARWOOD
Greer ALSOP

Amy ROBINSON
Kate PLIMMER
Kiri KENDALL
Ashleigh SANDO
Toni CLINTON
Leeanna RYAN
Zoe HOBBS
Melody STEIN
Fuatai LAl KONG
Jamie SOWTER
Rebecca PETERSON
Bridget WATSON
Keeley O'HAGAN
Zoey FLOCKTON
Amelia FRASER
Charlotte SMITH
Emily BAKER
Melissa GOFFIN
Jennifer SCOTT
Emma HOPCROFT
MacKenzie KEENAN
Jade GRAHAM
Jessie PARK
Symone TAFUNA'|
Rebecca LOVELL
Natasha EADY
Hanna BROUGH
Georgia FREEMAN
Annabel CLELAND
Nicole SEQUIRA
Stacey GUNN
Melanie CLELAND

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
STH
WBP
WEL
ANZ
WBP
AKL
CAN
TAR
WEL
CAN
AKL
STH
MWA
WEL
0TG
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
STH
CAN
STH
CAN
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN
MWA
WEL

DOB
03 Feb 1984
17 May 1987
17 Apr 1993
26 Jun 1992
21 Dec 1977
06 Jun 1988
24 0Oct 1988
04 Feb 1992
27 Apr 1988
19 Aug 1991
08 Feb 1995
13 Jun 1994
19 Feb 1996
18 Sep 1996
04 Dec 1987
03 Feb 1994
05 Sep 1993
07 Dec 1995
11 Sep 1997
15 May 1993
02 Sep 1997
07 Apr 1995
23 Oct 1995
29 Jan 1997
11 Mar 1994
12 Jan 1995
09 May 1996
06 Jun 1991
15 Dec 1986
12 Apr 1991
25 Feb 1994
18 Sep 1998
11 Sep 1994
23 Aug 1995
08 Aug 1994
16 May 1998
08 Oct 1992
20 May 1998
19 Feb 1996
09 Jul 1998
29 Dec 1995
16 Apr 1996
28 Oct 1994

11 May 1989

Plc
H

12

Competition

Hypo Meeting

Queensland CE Championsh
Junioren-Gala

AUS National Championshi
Erdgas Mehrkampf

Hot Meet 8

Lovelock Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Centre Meeting

North Island CE Champion
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition
Sam Houston Twilight
Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Childrens Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
WEL Championships
Weekly Meeting
Waitakere Festival
Central Team Competition
Northern Regional CE Cha
NZL National Championshi
Waitakere Festival

S| Secondary Schools
Cooks Classic

STH Secondary Schools
CAN Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 2

Porritt Classic

North Island CE Champion
College Southern Zone
CAN Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Gotzis AUT
Brisbane AUS
Mannheim GER
Melbourne AUS
Ratingen GER
Auckland
Timaru
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland
Hastings
Dunedin
Waitakere
Wanganui
Huntsville TX
Wanganui
Waitakere
Timaru
Waitakere
Waitakere
Rawhiti
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Wellington
Dunedin
Waitakere
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Waitakere
Waitakere
Nelson
Wanganui
Invercargill
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Auckland
Hamilton
Hastings
Papakura
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Nelson
Nelson
Dunedin

Rawhiti

Date
27 May 2012
29 Jan 2012
24 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
15 Jun 2012
10 Mar 2012
07 Jan 2012
24 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
11 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
10 Nov 2012
03 May 2012
10 Nov 2012
24 Mar 2012
04 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
22 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
10 Nov 2012
22 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
28 Jan 2012
09 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
11 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
05 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012



45

5.34

1.2

Hilary HARPER

CAN

10 May 1996

5

NZ Secondary Schools

Dunedin 09 Dec 2012



Triple Jump | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
13.02
12.49
12.36
11.82
11.77
11.74
11.46
11.28
11.15
11.13
11.08
11.07
10.88
10.84
10.81
10.75
10.70
10.68
10.64
10.59
10.52
10.50
10.47
10.38
10.33
10.32
10.28
10.25
10.22
10.22
10.13
10.13
10.03
10.00

Wind
0.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.2
1.9

nwi
0.7
1.7
2.0
0.0
2.0
1.1
0.0
0.0
1.3
-1.5
0.1
1.6
0.0
1.1
1.2
0.0
-1.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.4
0.3
-0.9
-1.5
-1.8
-1.0

Name

Nneka OKPALA
Charlotte MUSCHAMP
Greer ALSOP
Jennifer SCOTT
Anna THOMSON
Jade GRAHAM
Melody STEIN
Rebecca PETERSON
Ashleigh SANDO
Kelly MARSHALL
Zoe HOBBS
Jamie SOWTER
Amelia FRASER
Aprille MINCHER
Jessie PARK
Hannah MALONEY
Fuatai LAl KONG
Stacey GUNN
Bridget WATSON
Morgan CLARK
Tama HIPANGO
Emma HOPCROFT
Jade FERN
MacKenzie KEENAN
Pavinne WATSON
Lauren BROWN
Christina ASHTON
Olivia MAISEY
Hilary HARPER
Hanna BROUGH
Charlotte COARD
Erica WINTON
Rebecca WYATT
Katie SHAW

Cen
AKL
STH
STH
AKL
WEL
STH
WEL
STH
WBP
CAN
TAR
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
CAN
CAN
MWA
MWA
TAS
MWA
STH
TAR
CAN
MWA
STH
0TG
CAN
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
27 Apr 1988
09 Sep 1992
13 Jun 1994
25 Feb 1994
14 May 1995
23 Aug 1995
15 May 1993
23 Oct 1995
03 Feb 1994
02 Jan 1997
11 Sep 1997
07 Apr 1995
09 May 1996
28 Aug 1996
08 Aug 1994
06 Dec 1996
02 Sep 1997
28 Oct 1994
29 Jan 1997
07 Jun 1996
15 Mar 1989
18 Sep 1998
01 Sep 1995
11 Sep 1994
27 Sep 1995
16 Jun 1997
12 Oct 1997
14 Aug 1996
10 May 1996
19 Feb 1996
04 Dec 1997
06 Oct 1996
26 May 1996
08 Sep 1997

Plc
2

Competition

Adelaide Track Classic
OTG Championships

OTG Championships
Capital Classic

NI Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
STH Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Greater Auckland Schools
Hot Meet 1

NI Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

MWA Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Centre Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Interclub

Central Team Competition
Centre Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships

CAN Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
CAN Secondary Schools
CAN Secondary Schools
Greater Auckland Schools

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Adelaide AUS
Dunedin

Dunedin
Wellington
Tauranga
Waitakere
Waitakere
Invercargill
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga

Nelson

Dunedin

Timaru
Palmerston North
Dunedin

Nelson
Palmerston North
Invercargill
Tauranga

Rawhiti
Palmerston North
Invercargill
Dunedin

Timaru

Rawhiti (ChCh)
Waitakere
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Auckland

Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Date
28 Jan 2012
18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
23 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
24 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
20 Oct 2012
30 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
08 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
09 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
14 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
26 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
22 Dec 2012



Hammer Throw | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
67.00
57.35
55.20
52.60
51.02
49.37
47.43
45.51
44.48
43.39
42.19
41.58
39.71
39.20
37.58
37.29
36.61
36.38
34.72
34.65
34.59
34.53
30.32

Name

Julia RATCLIFFE
Nicole BRADLEY

Ayla GILL

Millie MCNIE

Rebecca HODGSON
Danielle BOTHA
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Ella PILKINGTON
Elizabeth GRAY

Che KENNEALLY
Livvie DUGGAN

Althea MACKIE
Christine MCCAHILL
Courtnay FAFEITA
Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Siositina HAKEAI
Lauren BRUCE
Elizabeth JONES

Anne GOULTER

Mayce BALLANTYRE
Raylene BATES

Sarah DOYLE

Cen
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP
WEL
AKL
WBP
ANZ
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
WEL
AKL
AKL
CAN
0TG
AKL
0TG
0TG
AKL

DOB
14 Jul 1993
23 Apr 1992
05 Jan 1991
19 May 1989
15 Aug 1993
05 Mar 1994
08 Feb 1995
06 Apr 1995
27 Oct 1986
02 Feb 1995
20 Jul 1992
09 Apr 1970
29 Aug 1964
27 Jan 1993
28 Sep 1993
07 May 1998
01 Mar 1994
23 Mar 1997
27 Nov 1996
04 Dec 1962
19 Aug 1994
14 Nov 1965

13 Sep 1997

Plc

Competition

World Junior Championshi
Hot Meet 2

Mt Sac Relays

Hot Meet 5

Interclub

Putaruru Bell 1

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
WBOP Championships

PB Series #8

Hot Meet 2

Queensland Championships
WBOP Championships
Solar Power Academy Meet
Lovelock Classic

NZL Hammer Festival
Lovelock Classic

CAN Championships

Sl Secondary Schools

AKL Championships
Weekly Meeting

Weekly Meeting

Greater Auckland Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Barcelona ESP 14 Jul 2012
Auckland 27 Oct 2012
Walnut CA 20 Apr 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Timaru 27 Oct 2012
Hamilton 10 Nov 2012
Dunedin 07 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Hamilton 25 Feb 2012
Gold Coast AUS 24 Feb 2012
Auckland 27 Oct 2012
Brisbane AUS 01 Apr 2012
Hamilton 25 Feb 2012
Lower Hutt 15 Apr 2012
Timaru 07 Jan 2012
North Shore 21 Apr 2012
Timaru 07 Jan 2012
Timaru 03 Mar 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Dunedin 15 Dec 2012
Dunedin 27 Oct 2012
Auckland 20 Mar 2012



Javelin Throw | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
46.85
46.29
43.02
42.63
41.90
40.65
40.42
39.88
39.80
38.27
38.18
37.85

Name

Tori PEETERS

Emily BAKER
Hannah BLAIR

Kato SULI

Sarah COWLEY
Rebecca WARDELL
Laura OVERTON
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Veronica TORR
Ashleigh BROCKETT
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Portia BING

Cen
STH
AKL
0TG
AKL
AKL
CAN
STH
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL

DOB
17 May 1994
15 Dec 1986
31 Oct 1987
03 Jul 1993
03 Feb 1984
21 Dec 1977
18 Nov 1996
28 Aug 1995
17 May 1987
02 Dec 1993
27 Apr 1994
17 Apr 1993

Plc
1

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 7

Olympic Games

Weekly Meeting

Centre Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Queensland Championships
Hot Meet 2

S| Secondary Schools

AKL Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Auckland
London GBR
Dunedin
Invercargill
Waitakere
Brisbane AUS
Auckland
Nelson

Auckland

Date
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
04 Aug 2012
25 Jan 2012
26 Oct 2012
23 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Apr 2012
26 Feb 2012



Heptathlon | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
6135
5837
5653
4888
4302
3731
3636
3622

Name

Sarah COWLEY
Veronica TORR
Portia BING

Emily BAKER
Tracey HALE
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Stacey GUNN
Ariana BLACKWOOD

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
MWA
MWA

DOB
03 Feb 1984
17 May 1987
17 Apr 1993
15 Dec 1986
26 Sep 1990
27 Apr 1994
28 Oct 1994
11 Mar 1994

Plc
18
2

Competition

Hypo Meeting

Victoria CE Championship
World Junior Championshi
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham
Canterbury CE Championsh
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Gotzis AUT
Melbourne AUS
Barcelona ESP
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Timaru
Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Date
27 May 2012
26 Feb 2012
13 Jul 2012
05 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012
22 Jan 2012
05 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012



3000m Race Walk | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13:42.30
14:54.46
15:16.99
15:17.42
15:25.67
15:34.55
15:41.18
15:54.67
16:10.01
16:50.52
17:21.12
17:26.89
17:45.06
18:09.75
18:10.50
18:12.25
18:15.82

Name

Roseanne ROBINSON

Courtney RUSKE
Natasha MURRIHY
Lesley CANTWELL
Kate NEWITT

Nyle SUNDERLAND
Alana BARBER
Wendy HEALEY
Rachel GILBERD
Julie EDMUNDS
Terri GRIMMETT
Robyn MCARTHUR
Sue HOSKIN
Sandra MORATTI
Jenny MEIKLE
Serena COOMBES

Rowena MEIKLE

Cen
0TG
CAN
WBP
STH
CAN
TAS
AKL
TAS
TAR
0TG
WEL
WEL
MWA
TAR
CAN
TAR
CAN

DOB
14 Nov 1990
14 Jul 1994
26 Feb 1992
22 Feb 1987
12 Feb 1990
12 Jun 1967
08 Jul 1987
28 Feb 1974
02 Apr 1974
31 Oct 1971
07 Dec 1957
06 Mar 1960
16 Feb 1951
02 Dec 1970
03 Oct 1994
19 Aug 1965
11 Aug 1991

Plc
1

2mx

3mx

Competition

OTG Championships
Interclub

Capital Classic

NZL National Championshi
CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Twilight Series

Taranaki Championships
Weekly Meeting

Black Programme

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

Taranaki Championships
Interclub

Taranaki Invitational

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Wellington
Waitakere
Timaru
Waitakere
Wellington
Nelson
Inglewood
Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Inglewood
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Inglewood

Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Date
18 Feb 2012
10 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
04 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
28 Nov 2012
10 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
14 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
10 Mar 2012
15 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012



5

10km Race Walk | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
49:43
5855
58:39
69:57
66:11.87

Name

Roseanne ROBINSON
Courtney RUSKE
Natasha MURRIHY
Sarah MEIKLE
Marlene WHITE

Cen
0TG
CAN
WBP
CAN
TAR

DOB
14 Nov 1990
14 Jul 1994
26 Feb 1992
15 May 1995
16 Mar 1948

Plc
4

2mx

Competition

Oceania Championships
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Cairns AUS 29 Jun 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Tauranga 03 Jan 2012



20km Race Walk | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:45:49
1:55:30
1:55:56
2:00:56
2:03:13

Name

Roseanne ROBINSON
Brooke COWSILL
Lesley CANTWELL
Nyle SUNDERLAND
Alana BARBER

Cen
0TG
AKL
STH
TAS
AKL

DOB
14 Nov 1990
06 Jun 1980
22 Feb 1987
12 Jun 1967
08 Jul 1987

Plc
1

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
AUS 20km RW Championship

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere

Hobart AUS

Waitakere

Date
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012



100m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
12.26
12.30
12.44
12.55
13.09

Wind
0.8

Name

Kelsey BERRYMAN
Zoe BALLANTYNE
Mariah RIRINUI
Livwy WILSON
Holly JANSSEN

Cen
CAN
AKL
WBP
AKL
WEL

DOB
04 Feb 1992
28 Mar 1992
26 Jun 1992
09 Aug 1992
21 Nov 1992

Plc

2h1
4r3
4r1
3r3

Competition

AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
Porritt Classic

Hot Meet 5

Capital Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012



200m | Women 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
24.97 0.8
25.06 i
25.40 1.0
26.16 1.8

Name

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Katherine CAMP
Kelsey BERRYMAN
Mariah RIRINUI

Cen DOB

AKL 28 Mar 1992
WBP 06 Feb 1992
CAN 04 Feb 1992
WBP 26 Jun 1992

Plc

Competition

Oceania Championships
Meyo

NZL National Championshi

Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Cairns AUS 27 Jun 2012
South Bend IN 04 Feb 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Hamilton 21 Jan 2012



400m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
55.28
56.46i
58.03
59.16

Name

Zoe BALLANTYNE
Katherine CAMP
Katrina ANDERSON
Sarah FLYNN

Cen
AKL
WBP
AKL
HBG

DOB
28 Mar 1992
06 Feb 1992
22 Mar 1992
03 Nov 1992

Plc
1
?
7

1r1

Competition
Waitakere Festival
ISU Open

Northeast Conference

Sylvia Potts Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Ames IA
Emmitsburg MD

Hastings

Date
24 Nov 2012
20 Jan 2012
05 May 2012
21 Jan 2012



800m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:09.93
2:11.59
2:15.28
2:16.11
2:17.33
2:18.13
2:20.70

Name

Katherine CAMP
Annika PFITZINGER
Flora BROCHERIE
Florence REYNOLDS
Sarah FLYNN
Christina TAYLOR
Nicole MITCHELL

Cen
WBP
AKL
CAN
AKL
HBG
STH
WEL

DOB
06 Feb 1992
24 Aug 1992
30 Oct 1992
31 Dec 1992
03 Nov 1992
02 Aug 1992
19 Aug 1992

Plc
3h1

Competition
Conference USA
Hot Meet 8
Interclub

Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 2
Weekly Meeting

Black Programme

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

New Orleans LA
Auckland
Timaru
Auckland
Auckland
Dunedin

Wellington

Date
12 May 2012
10 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
14 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
27 Oct 2012
17 Mar 2012



1500m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:26.63
4:38.73
4:39.99
4:43.87
4:53.41

Name

Annika PFITZINGER
Florence REYNOLDS
Christina TAYLOR
Nicole MITCHELL
Flora BROCHERIE

Cen
AKL
AKL
STH
WEL
CAN

DOB
24 Aug 1992
31 Dec 1992
02 Aug 1992
19 Aug 1992
30 Oct 1992

Plc

10

Competition

AUS National Championshi
Porritt Classic

Weekly Meeting

Capital Classic

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Melbourne AUS 15 Apr 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012

Dunedin 17 Mar 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Christchurch (Rawhiti) 20 Oct 2012



Mile | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 4:46.53i Laura NAGEL HBG 11 Feb 1992 5 Terrier Classic Boston MA 27 Jan 2012



3000m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:24.30 i
10:09.94
10:24.84

Name
Laura NAGEL
Christina TAYLOR

Nicole MITCHELL

Cen
HBG
STH

WEL

DOB
11 Feb 1992
02 Aug 1992
19 Aug 1992

Plc
6
5
6

Competition

Valentine Invitational

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Boston MA
Dunedin

Hastings

Date
10 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012



5000m | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 16:05.18 Laura NAGEL HBG 11 Feb 1992 1 Twilght #4 Boston MA 09 Jun 2012

2 16:46.07 Annika PFITZINGER AKL 24 Aug 1992 2 NHB Night of 5's North Shore 19 Dec 2012



10km | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
36:44
38:21
39:31
39:43
39:46

Name

Annika PFITZINGER
Nicole MITCHELL
Laura WOOD

Lisa BRIGNULL
Christina TAYLOR

Cen
AKL
WEL
CAN
CAN
STH

DOB
24 Aug 1992
19 Aug 1992
21 Apr 1992
29 May 1974
02 Aug 1992

Plc

o &~ o

12

Competition
Whangamata Half

NZ Road Championships
Canterbury Road Champion
Canterbury Road Champion

NZ Road Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Whangamata 02 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012



Half Marathon | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 1:28:38 Christina TAYLOR STH 02 Aug 1992 3 Moro Dunedin 09 Sep 2012



2000m Steeplechase | Women 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 7:03.22 Christina TAYLOR STH 02 Aug 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 03 Mar 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 10:54.25 Florence REYNOLDS AKL 31 Dec 1992 4 Capital Classic Wellington 23 Jan 2012

2 11.07.90 Christina TAYLOR STH 02 Aug 1992 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



100m Hurdles | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 14.44 1.5 Kelsey BERRYMAN CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Hot Meet 5 North Shore 01 Dec 2012

2 14.51 0.0 Zoe BALLANTYNE AKL 28 Mar 1992 1 Oceania Championships Cairns AUS 28 Jun 2012



400m Hurdles | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
-
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 61.63 Zoe BALLANTYNE AKL 28 Mar 1992 2 Oceania Championships Cairns AUS 29 Jun 2012
2 64.30 Katherine CAMP WBP 06 Feb 1992  7r2 John McDonnell Inv Fayetteville NC 21 Apr 2012

3 66.88 Sarah FLYNN HBG 03 Nov 1992 5 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



High Jump | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS

—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1.77 Charlotte MUSCHAMP STH 09 Sep 1992 2 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 23 Mar 2012

1.7 Vianca DU TOIT AKL 09 Dec 1992 4 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 23 Mar 2012



Long Jump | Women 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
591
5.69
511

Wind
1.2
-0.4
1.5

Name

Mariah RIRINUI
Kelsey BERRYMAN
Rebecca LOVELL

Cen DOB

WBP 26 Jun 1992
CAN 04 Feb 1992
WBP 08 Oct 1992

Plc
8
2

Competition
AUS National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

Porritt Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Melbourne AUS 15 Apr 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012



Triple Jump | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 12.49 2.0 Charlotte MUSCHAMP STH 09 Sep 1992 1 OTG Championships Dunedin 18 Feb 2012



Shot Put | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICR
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 11.85 Nicole BRADLEY AKL 23 Apr 1992 5 Porritt Classic Hamilton 11 Feb 2012

2 10.22 Mariah RIRINUI WBP 26 Jun 1992 2 WBOP Championships Tauranga 18 Feb 2012



Discus Throw | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 35.45 Nicole BRADLEY AKL 23 Apr 1992 1 Throws Spring Series #4 North Shore 14 Oct 2012



Hammer Throw | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 57.35 Nicole BRADLEY AKL 23 Apr 1992 1 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 27 Oct 2012

2 42.19 Livvie DUGGAN WBP 20 Jul 1992 3 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 27 Oct 2012



3000m Race Walk | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 15:16.99 Natasha MURRIHY WBP 26 Feb 1992 2 Capital Classic Wellington 23 Jan 2012



10km Race Walk | Women 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 58:39 Natasha MURRIHY WBP 26 Feb 1992 2 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



100m | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
12.33 0.8
12.49 1.1
12.52 1.6
12.56 0.0
12.58 0.8
12.67 0.0
12.72 0.8
12.88 1.6
12.91 1.5
12.93 0.0
13.00 -2.6
13.01 -0.1
13.04 1.3
13.11 -0.1
13.13 1.6
13.15 -1.4

Name

Kathryn STUART
Sarah KARIKA

Ellie MCCLEERY
Megan MCPHAIL
Mandy ENRIGHT
Louise HODGE

Toni CLINTON

Elise MCILROY
Sophie NAPPER
Hannah MCLEOD
Brogan MCDONALD
Jennifer SCOTT
MacKenzie KEENAN
Emily KINSLER
Hannah SHEPHERD

April CAMPBELL

Cen
CAN
HBG
WBP
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
0TG
HBG
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
TAS
WEL

DOB
27 Dec 1994
29 Jul 1994
07 Jul 1994
23 Mar 1994
17 Sep 1993
01 Nov 1994
05 Sep 1993
07 Oct 1993
07 Nov 1993
25 Oct 1994
08 Jul 1993
25 Feb 1994
11 Sep 1994
10 Aug 1993
14 Jul 1995

24 Apr 1994

Plc

2h3

3h1

2h2

3h2

4h1

4h2

2r1

4h2

3r1

5r3

Competition

AKL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

AKL Championships

Hot Meet 5

Twilight Series

Capital Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Dunedin 28 Jan 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Nelson 28 Nov 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012



400m | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
55.50
57.47
57.99
58.02
58.11
58.45
58.46
59.08
59.20
59.83
59.86

Name

Ellie MCCLEERY
Brooke CULL
Jenny HAUKE
Kerry WHITE
Megan MCPHAIL
Portia BING
Emily KINSLER
Rebekah GREENE
MacKenzie KEENAN
Kathryn STUART
Holly SPROSEN

Cen
WBP
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
CAN
WBP

DOB
07 Jul 1994
26 Feb 1994
06 Feb 1993
13 Jul 1994
23 Mar 1994
17 Apr 1993
10 Aug 1993
26 Dec 1993
11 Sep 1994
27 Dec 1994
29 May 1994

Plc

1r1

Competition

NI Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Open Meeting
Weekly Meeting
Sylvia Potts Classic
Hot Meet 5

Weekly Meeting

S| Secondary Schools
Lovelock Classic

Porritt Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012
Dunedin 17 Nov 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Dunedin 15 Dec 2012

Nelson 01 Apr 2012

Timaru 07 Jan 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012



200m | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
24.63 1.5
25.20 0.7
25.70 0.0
25.85 1.0
25.86 1.0
25.89 1.0
26.17 1.0
26.20 0.9
26.54 0.8
26.55 1.8
26.74 -0.7

Name

Portia BING
Ellie MCCLEERY
Sarah KARIKA
Kathryn STUART
Megan MCPHAIL
Brooke CULL
Mandy ENRIGHT
Louise HODGE
Emily KINSLER
Kerry WHITE

Sophie NAPPER

Cen
AKL
WBP
HBG
CAN
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG

DOB
17 Apr 1993
07 Jul 1994
29 Jul 1994
27 Dec 1994
23 Mar 1994
26 Feb 1994
17 Sep 1993
01 Nov 1994
10 Aug 1993
13 Jul 1994
07 Nov 1993

Plc

Competition

Pre- Departure Meet
Oceania Championships
NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 2

Tauranga Twilight

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
North Shore
Cairns AUS
Tauranga
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
North Shore
Auckland
Tauranga

Dunedin

Date
16 Jun 2012
29 Jun 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Jan 2012
17 Nov 2012



800m | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:09.91
2:10.87
2:10.96
2:13.94
2:15.56
2:17.23
2:17.66
2:18.35
2:18.61
2:18.78
2:19.20
2:19.79
2:20.42
2:22.14

Name

Kerry WHITE

Maggie UNTERNAHRER

Rebekah GREENE
Caitlin O'BRIEN
Margot GIBSON
Emily ROUGHAN
Olivia RITCHIE
Molly CREAGH
Jenny HAUKE
Georgie GRGEC
Holly SPROSEN
Anna KEAN
Portia BING

Amy SHAW

Cen
WBP
WBP
0TG
0TG
CAN
TAR
WBP
WEL
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
AKL
AKL

DOB
13 Jul 1994
19 Jun 1994
26 Dec 1993
31 Dec 1994
22 Jun 1994
10 Oct 1993
19 Jul 1994
30 Apr 1994
06 Feb 1993
19 Nov 1993
29 May 1994
18 Nov 1994
17 Apr 1993
21 Jun 1994

Plc

5sf1
2r1

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Sylvia Potts Classic

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Central Team Competition
Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Sylvia Potts Classic

Hot Meet 8

Open Meeting

Weekly Meeting

World Junior Championshi

Capital Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Tauranga
Hastings
Waitakere
Auckland
Palmerston North
Hamilton
Dunedin
Hastings
Auckland
Hamilton
Dunedin
Barcelona ESP

Wellington

Date
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
24 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
10 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
13 Jul 2012
23 Jan 2012



1000m | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3:00.62
3:08.22
3:08.91

Name

Olivia RITCHIE
Emily KINSLER
Kerry WHITE

Cen DOB

WBP 19 Jul 1994
AKL 10 Aug 1993
WBP 13 Jul 1994

Plc

Competition
Open Meeting
Open Meeting

Open Meeting

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton

NEW ZEALAND

Date
03 Nov 2012
03 Nov 2012
03 Nov 2012



1500m | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:21.99
4:37.10
4:37.22
4:37.39
4:38.08
4:39.73
4:40.75
4:44.23
4:48.32
4:50.07
4:51.45
4:51.48
4:53.24

Name

Rebekah GREENE

Margot GIBSON

Maggie UNTERNAHRER

Georgie GRGEC
Olivia RITCHIE
Amy SHAW
Anna KEAN

Lydia MARSHALL
Emily ROUGHAN

Kerry WHITE

Ashleigh WILLIAMS

Shauna PALI
Caitlin O'BRIEN

Cen
0TG
CAN
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
0TG
CAN
TAR
WBP
AKL
0TG
0TG

DOB
26 Dec 1993
22 Jun 1994
19 Jun 1994
19 Nov 1993
19 Jul 1994
21 Jun 1994
18 Nov 1994
13 Dec 1994
10 Oct 1993
13 Jul 1994
21 Nov 1994
28 Nov 1993
31 Dec 1994

Plc
7h1

1"
12
"

12

Competition

World Junior Championshi
Capital Classic

WBOP Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 5

Capital Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

Capital Classic

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
NZL National Championshi

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Barcelona ESP
Wellington
Tauranga
North Shore
Wellington
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Hamilton
Waitakere
Auckland
Waitakere

Dunedin

Date
13 Jul 2012
23 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
20 Oct 2012



Mile | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:56.81
4:58.80
5:00.61
5:01.62
5:07.58
5:13.39
5:18.99
5:20.34
5:28.98

Name

Margot GIBSON

Maggie UNTERNAHRER
Georgie GRGEC

Olivia RITCHIE

Emily ROUGHAN

Lydia MARSHALL

Amy SHAW

Anna KEAN

Kate JEFFERD

Cen
CAN
WBP
AKL
WBP
TAR
CAN
AKL
0TG
MWA

DOB
22 Jun 1994
19 Jun 1994
19 Nov 1993
19 Jul 1994
10 Oct 1993
13 Dec 1994
21 Jun 1994
18 Nov 1994
07 Oct 1994

Plc

10

1"
13

Competition
Cooks Classic
Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Wanganui
Wanganui

Pakuranga
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Wanganui

Wanganui

Date
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012



3000m | Women 19 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:21.23
10:01.19
10:04.35
10:05.10
10:21.13
10:22.62
10:23.33
10:25.19
10:26.00
10:26.00
10:29.92
10:38.00
10:46.53
10:49.31
10:51.23

Name

Rebekah GREENE
Ashleigh WILLIAMS
Olivia RITCHIE
Georgie GRGEC
Lydia MARSHALL
Grace MCCONNOCHIE
Shauna PALI

Emily ROUGHAN
Georgia BLACK
Amy SHAW
Samantha OLLEY
Margot GIBSON
Natasha BOWYER
Melissa BEELER
Hannah STURMER

Cen
0TG
AKL
WBP
AKL
CAN
HBG
0TG
TAR
MWA
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
WBP
TAR

DOB
26 Dec 1993
21 Nov 1994
19 Jul 1994
19 Nov 1993
13 Dec 1994
17 Nov 1994
28 Nov 1993
10 Oct 1993
06 Jun 1994
21 Jun 1994
21 Dec 1994
22 Jun 1994
26 Sep 1994
03 Sep 1994
16 May 1994

Plc

Competition

World Junior Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Weekly Meeting

Central Team Competition
NI Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival

S| Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 7

Hot Meet 5

NI Secondary Schools

Taranaki Invitational

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Barcelona ESP 10 Jul 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Hastings 21 Jan 2012
Dunedin 27 Oct 2012

Palmerston North 27 Oct 2012

Tauranga 31 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012

Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Waitakere 18 Feb 2012
Auckland 14 Jan 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Inglewood 14 Jan 2012



5000m | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 17:05.77 Georgie GRGEC AKL 19 Nov 1993 7 NHB Night of 5's North Shore 19 Dec 2012

2 17:19.73 Ashleigh WILLIAMS AKL 21 Nov 1994 8 NHB Night of 5's North Shore 19 Dec 2012



10km | Women 19 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
-
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 35:08 Mikayla NIELSEN WBP 12 Jun 1994 3 NZ Road Championships Wellington 01 Sep 2012
2 36:25 Georgie GRGEC AKL 19 Nov 1993 2 Sir Barry Curtis 10k Pakuranga 03 Nov 2012

3 37:25 Olivia RITCHIE WBP 19 Jul 1994 3 Huntly Half Huntly 20 May 2012



2000m Steeplechase | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 7:19.22 Melissa GILLESPIE MWA 10 Jun 1994 1 NI Secondary Schools Tauranga 01 Apr 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 11:36.25 Kate JEFFERD MWA 07 Oct 1994 6 Capital Classic Wellington 23 Jan 2012



100m Hurdles | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1414 -1.1
14.49 0.0
14.66 0.6
15.05 0.0
15.34 0.8
1858 0.0

Name

Portia BING
Madison GIPSON
MacKenzie KEENAN
Ashleigh SANDO
Hannah MCLEOD
Paige HARWOOD

Cen
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP
HBG
AKL

DOB
17 Apr 1993
14 Apr 1995
11 Sep 1994
03 Feb 1994
25 Oct 1994
08 Feb 1995

Plc
H

Competition

World Junior Championshi
Premiership Rd 5

AUS Junior Championships
Oceania Championships
Central Team Competition

Waitakere Festival

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Barcelona ESP 12 Jul 2012
Sydney AUS 15 Dec 2012
Sydney AUS 16 Mar 2012
Cairns AUS 28 Jun 2012

Palmerston North 24 Nov 2012

Waitakere 24 Nov 2012



400m Hurdles | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
62.56
62.98
64.53
65.71
66.42
68.63
68.71

Name

Madison GIPSON
MacKenzie KEENAN
Stephanie DICKINS
Ashleigh SANDO
Nicole MESMAN
Megan BLAIR
Ariana BLACKWOOD

Cen
AKL
CAN
MWA
WBP
CAN
WEL
MWA

DOB
14 Apr 1995
11 Sep 1994
09 Jan 1995
03 Feb 1994
02 Feb 1993
06 Aug 1993
11 Mar 1994

Plc
1

Competition
Premiership Rd 6

Oceania Championships
Oceania Championships
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Twilight Relays

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Sydney AUS
Cairns AUS
Cairns AUS

Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington

Palmerston North

Date
22 Dec 2012
29 Jun 2012
29 Jun 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
06 Mar 2012



High Jump | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Emma SUTHERLAND
Portia BING

Keeley 0'HAGAN
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Ashleigh SANDO
Greer ALSOP
Savannah BRUIN

Cen
CAN
AKL
WEL
CAN
WBP
STH
STH

DOB
14 Jan 1993
17 Apr 1993
11 Mar 1994
27 Apr 1994
03 Feb 1994
13 Jun 1994
24 Mar 1993

Plc

Competition

Interclub

World Junior Championshi
Central Team Competition
Lovelock Classic

Cooks Classic

STH Championships

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Christchurch (Rawhiti) 15 Dec 2012
Barcelona ESP 12 Jul 2012
Wanganui 10 Nov 2012

Timaru 07 Jan 2012

Wanganui 27 Jan 2012

Invercargill 03 Mar 2012

Dunedin 27 Oct 2012



2

Pole Vault | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind Name Cen DOB
4.06 Kerry CHARLESWORTH AKL 13 Dec 1993
3.43 Lucy MCGALL AKL 22 Apr 1993

Plc
1
1

Competition
Hot Meet 7

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 18 Feb 2012

Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



Long Jump | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5.96 1.2
5.61 0.2
5.47 0.9
5.46 1.8
5.41 1.4
5.26 1.9
5.18 0.0
5.14 1.3
5.14 1.0
5.03 0.0

Name

Portia BING
Greer ALSOP
Ashleigh SANDO
Toni CLINTON
Melody STEIN
Keeley 0'HAGAN
Jennifer SCOTT
MacKenzie KEENAN
Jessie PARK
Stacey GUNN

Cen
AKL
STH
WBP
AKL
WEL
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN
MWA

DOB
17 Apr 1993
13 Jun 1994
03 Feb 1994
05 Sep 1993
15 May 1993
11 Mar 1994
25 Feb 1994
11 Sep 1994
08 Aug 1994
28 Oct 1994

Plc

12

Competition
Junioren-Gala

NZ Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
WEL Championships
Waitakere Festival

Cooks Classic

CAN Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Mannheim GER
Dunedin
Wanganui
Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington
Waitakere
Wanganui
Rawhiti (ChCh)

Dunedin

Date
24 Jun 2012
09 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
28 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012



Triple Jump | Women 19 |1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
—

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
12.36 2.0 Greer ALSOP STH 13 Jun 1994 2 OTG Championships Dunedin 18 Feb 2012
11.82 0.0 Jennifer SCOTT AKL 25 Feb 1994 1 Capital Classic Wellington 23 Jan 2012
11.46 nwi Melody STEIN WEL 15 May 1993 3 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
11.15 1.7 Ashleigh SANDO WBP 03 Feb 1994 2 Central Team Competition Palmerston North 24 Nov 2012
10.81 0.0 Jessie PARK CAN 08 Aug 1994 3 Sl Secondary Schools Nelson 01 Apr 2012
10.68 0.1 Stacey GUNN MWA 28 Oct 1994 1 MWA Secondary Schools Palmerston North 17 Mar 2012

10.38  -1.5 MacKenzie KEENAN CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Interclub Rawhiti 14 Jan 2012



Shot Put | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13.89
13.40
13.06
12.97
12.75
12.33
11.78
11.77
11.54
11.27
11.24
11.03
10.67
10.46
10.44
10.41
10.25
10.08
10.06

Name

Siositina HAKEAI

Ofa HAKEAI

Harii KIRIAU

Che KENNEALLY

Kato SULI

Merewarihi VAKA

Katie SMITH

Paige HARWOOD
Jessica BROUGHAM
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Portia BING

Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Hannah COOKE
Samantha RICHARDS
Courtney ANNGOW
Danielle BOTHA
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Tori PEETERS

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
ANZ
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
MWA
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
STH
CAN
CAN
WBP
WEL
STH

DOB
01 Mar 1994
27 Dec 1997
25 Jun 1995
02 Feb 1995
03 Jul 1993
30 Mar 1995
04 Apr 1996
08 Feb 1995
21 Feb 1997
07 May 1998
17 Apr 1993
28 Sep 1993
28 Aug 1995
19 Mar 1996
05 Jun 1995
31 Mar 1994
05 Mar 1994
08 Feb 1995
17 May 1994

Plc

Competition

Lovelock Classic

John Walker Miles

John Walker Miles

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
North Island CE Champion
Sylvia Potts Classic
Throws PB Day

World Junior Championshi
AKL Championships
Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
Solar Power Academy Meet

Sylvia Potts Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Timaru

Pakuranga

Pakuranga

Waitakere

Waitakere

Tauranga

Dunedin

Hastings

Hastings

North Shore
Barcelona ESP
Auckland
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Dunedin

Dunedin

Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Tauranga

Lower Hutt

Hastings

Date
07 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
28 Apr 2012
12 Jul 2012
26 Feb 2012
20 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
03 Nov 2012
30 Mar 2012
15 Apr 2012
21 Jan 2012



Discus Throw | Women 19 |1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
56.62
50.53
39.44
37.49
35.05
34.94
33.25

Name

Siositina HAKEAI

Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Courtney CLARKE
Ariana BLACKWOOD
Kato SULI

Courtnay FAFEITA
Courtney ANNGOW

Cen
AKL
WEL
TAS
MWA
AKL
WEL
CAN

DOB
01 Mar 1994
28 Sep 1993
31 Jan 1994
11 Mar 1994
03 Jul 1993
27 Jan 1993
31 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

Discus Skymaster

Discus Skymaster

NZL National Championshi
Tauranga Twilight

AKL Championships

Solar Power Academy Meet

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

North Shore 16 Dec 2012
North Shore 16 Dec 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Tauranga 01 Jan 2012
Auckland 25 Feb 2012
Lower Hutt 15 Apr 2012
Rawhiti (ChCh) 10 Mar 2012



Hammer Throw | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
67.00
51.02
49.37
47.43
45.51
43.39
39.20
37.58
37.29
36.61
36.38
34.72
34.59
30.32

Name

Julia RATCLIFFE
Rebecca HODGSON
Danielle BOTHA
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Ella PILKINGTON

Che KENNEALLY
Courtnay FAFEITA
Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Siositina HAKEAI
Lauren BRUCE
Elizabeth JONES
Mayce BALLANTYRE
Sarah DOYLE

Cen
WBP
CAN
WBP
WEL
AKL
ANZ
WEL
WEL
AKL
AKL
CAN
0TG
0TG
AKL

DOB
14 Jul 1993
15 Aug 1993
05 Mar 1994
08 Feb 1995
06 Apr 1995
02 Feb 1995
27 Jan 1993
28 Sep 1993
07 May 1998
01 Mar 1994
23 Mar 1997
27 Nov 1996
19 Aug 1994
13 Sep 1997

Plc
4

Competition

World Junior Championshi
Interclub

Putaruru Bell 1

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

PB Series #8

Solar Power Academy Meet
Lovelock Classic

NZL Hammer Festival
Lovelock Classic

CAN Championships

Sl Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

Greater Auckland Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Barcelona ESP 14 Jul 2012
Timaru 27 Oct 2012
Hamilton 10 Nov 2012
Dunedin 07 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012

Gold Coast AUS 24 Feb 2012
Lower Hutt 15 Apr 2012
Timaru 07 Jan 2012

North Shore 21 Apr 2012
Timaru 07 Jan 2012
Timaru 03 Mar 2012

Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Dunedin 15 Dec 2012
Auckland 20 Mar 2012



Javelin Throw | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
46.85
42.63
40.42
39.88
38.27
38.18
37.85

Name

Tori PEETERS

Kato SULI

Laura OVERTON
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Ashleigh BROCKETT
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Portia BING

Cen
STH
AKL
STH
CAN
AKL
CAN
AKL

DOB
17 May 1994
03 Jul 1993
18 Nov 1996
28 Aug 1995
02 Dec 1993
27 Apr 1994
17 Apr 1993

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 7

Centre Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 2

Sl Secondary Schools

AKL Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Auckland 18 Feb 2012
Invercargill 26 Oct 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 27 Oct 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012



Heptathlon | Women 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5653
3731
3636
3622

Name

Portia BING
Lee-Ann MCKENZIE
Stacey GUNN
Ariana BLACKWOOD

Cen DOB

AKL 17 Apr 1993
CAN 27 Apr 1994
MWA 28 Oct 1994
MWA 11 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

World Junior Championshi
Canterbury CE Championsh
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Barcelona ESP
Timaru
Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Date
13 Jul 2012
22 Jan 2012
05 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012



3000m Race Walk | Women 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 14:54.46 Courtney RUSKE CAN 14 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Rawhiti [ChCh) 10 Mar 2012

2 18:10.50 mx  Jenny MEIKLE CAN 03 0ct 1994 2mx Interclub Christchurch (Rawhiti] 15 Dec 2012



10km Race Walk | Women 19 |1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 53:55 Courtney RUSKE CAN 14 Jul 1994 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



100m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
12.12 -0.1
12.25 0.4
12.27 0.4
12.36 1.1
12.43 -0.1
12.44 0.0
12.44 1.7
12.50 -0.4
12.52 1.3
12.54 0.4
12.56 0.3
12.63 1.7
12.69 -0.1
12.72 -0.6
12.74 0.8
12.74 1.0
12.75 1.3
12.76 -0.9
12.80 1.8
12.81 -2.2
12.82 1.2
12.83 2.0
12.86 1.7
12.90 0.4
12.91 0.0
12.91 0.4
12.92 1.8
12.93 0.4
12.93 1.1
12.94 0.4
12.95 1.2
12.96 -2.8
13.01 1.5
13.01 0.8
13.02 -3.8
13.02 1.4
13.03 0.8
13.03 0.0
13.03 1.7
13.04 -0.9
13.09 1.3
13.13 0.9
13.15 0.8

Name

Molly FLORENCE
Shannon GEAREY
Zoe HOBBS

Abby GOLDIE

Amy ROBINSON
Madison GIPSON
Rebecca PETERSON
Ainsley RENOUF
Symone TAFUNA'|
Sian CHAPMAN
Leeanna RYAN
Megan LEE

Talia HORGAN
Harriet DONALD
Christina ASHTON
Megan KIKUCHI
Brenagan SALT
Rebeka KIWARA
Amelia FRASER
Mikaela JEFFERSON
Jasmine NG
Georgia FREEMAN
Rosalind CRICKETT
Rosie ELLIOTT
Samantha BITCHENO
Brooke SOMERFIELD
Annabel CLELAND
Devoney SPARK
Laura MCKENNA
Sherelle KING
Emma HOPCROFT
Robyn ENGELS
Stacey DENNISON
Fuatai LAl KONG
Kate PLIMMER
Hilary HARPER
Claire ERASMUS
Laura SAVILLE
Alana CLOSE
Meikayla MOORE
Lauren BALSILLIE
Samantha MCAULEY

Caitlyn GEORGE

Cen
WBP
HBG
TAR
WBP
WBP
AKL
STH
HBG
AKL
MWA
CAN
AKL
WBP
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
WBP
0TG
CAN
AKL
CAN
WBP
WBP
CAN
STH
WEL
CAN
STH
WBP
0TG
CAN
WEL
CAN
TAS
0TG
0TG
CAN
WEL
0TG
STH

DOB
11 Nov 1995
22 Oct 1997
11 Sep 1997
03 Mar 1996
19 Feb 1996
14 Apr 1995
23 Oct 1995
30 Jun 1995
16 May 1998
04 Jan 1996
07 Dec 1995
07 Feb 1995
02 Oct 1996
29 Aug 1995
12 Oct 1997
31 Jan 1997
29 Jun 1996
15 Apr 1996
09 May 1996
22 Jul 1996
30 Apr 1998
09 Jul 1998
02 Aug 1996
06 Nov 1997
11 Nov 1998
05 May 1997
29 Dec 1995
20 Jan 1996
01 Aug 1995
04 Aug 1997
18 Sep 1998
17 May 1996
06 Aug 1996
02 Sep 1997
18 Sep 1996
10 May 1996
25 Jun 1997
22 May 1996
05 May 1995
04 Jun 1996
13 Jun 1998
22 May 1997
04 Aug 1998

Plc

r1
2r1
1h3

1h1

1h4

4r1

3h1
6r3

5h1
1r2

3h3

5h3
4h3

6h1
1r1
2h1
8s2
3h5

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Waratah Allcomers

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
S| Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

NI Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 2

CSW Regional Championshi
Club Meeting

Waitakere Festival

Sl Secondary Schools

CAN Childrens Championsh
NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

WBOP Childrens Champions
NZL National Championshi
CAN Secondary Schools
OTG-STH Secondary School
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Sl Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

OTG Championships

Sl Secondary Schools
WEL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Dunedin
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Nelson
Dunedin
Hamilton
Tauranga
Nelson

North Shore
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Waitakere
Nelson
Timaru
Dunedin
Timaru
Hamilton
Waitakere
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Invercargill
Dunedin
Waitakere
Nelson
Tauranga
Dunedin
Nelson
Wellington
Dunedin
Nelson
Nelson
Dunedin
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Dunedin
Waitakere

Dunedin

Date
09 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
08 Dec 2012
11 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
14 Mar 2012
24 0ct 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
10 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
30 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
18 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
08 Dec 2012
03 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012



200m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
24.75 1.6
24.97 0.7
25.01 0.0
25.20 0.4
25.50 2.0
25.66 -0.3
25.67 0.7
25.73 -0.5
2580 -0.5
25.85 0.7
26.06 0.0
26.08 0.9
26.21 0.0
26.25 0.7
26.28 1.0
26.28 1.9
26.31 1.9
26.32 0.0
26.32 0.8
26.41 0.1
26.41 2.0
26.41 1.9
26.55 -0.3
26.57 2.0
26.60 -0.8
26.68 0.0
26.71 0.0
26.73 1.7
26.76 0.0
26.77 2.0
26.99 0.7

Name

Madison GIPSON
Zoe HOBBS

Molly FLORENCE
Talia HORGAN
Meikayla MOORE
Abby GOLDIE
Shannon GEAREY
Amy ROBINSON
Megan KIKUCHI
Megan LEE

Harriet DONALD
Nicole ROBERTSON
Samantha BITCHENO
Sian CHAPMAN
Claire ERASMUS
Robyn ENGELS
Laura MCKENNA
Jamie SOWTER
Emma HOPCROFT
Sherelle KING
Jasmine NG
Rosalind CRICKETT
Symone TAFUNA'|
Rebecca PETERSON
Stacey DENNISON
Gabriela MOLLOY
Abigail COLLINS
Rebeka KIWARA
Julia GESSLER
Annabel CLELAND

Rosy HOGBEN

Cen
AKL
TAR
WBP
WBP
CAN
WBP
HBG
WBP
AKL
AKL
MWA
AKL
WBP
MWA
TAS
WBP
WEL
AKL
STH
CAN
0TG
AKL
AKL
STH
0TG
AKL
HBG
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN

DOB
14 Apr 1995
11 Sep 1997
11 Nov 1995
02 Oct 1996
04 Jun 1996
03 Mar 1996
22 Oct 1997
19 Feb 1996
31 Jan 1997
07 Feb 1995
29 Aug 1995
25 Jun 1997
11 Nov 1998
04 Jan 1996
25 Jun 1997
17 May 1996
01 Aug 1995
07 Apr 1995
18 Sep 1998
04 Aug 1997
30 Apr 1998
02 Aug 1996
16 May 1998
23 Oct 1995
06 Aug 1996
09 Jul 1996
06 Feb 1997
15 Apr 1996
08 May 1995
29 Dec 1995
20 Nov 1995

Plc

1r1

2h3

3sf1

4sf1

1h1

5h2
6h2

4h1

4h3

Competition

NSW Junior Championships
NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

AUS Junior Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
WBOP Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools

NZL Combined Events Cham
Greater Auckland Schools
NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

WBOP Childrens Champions
NZL National Championshi
Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

CAN Childrens Championsh
Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools
OTG-STH Secondary School
NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

CSW Regional Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Sydney AUS
Tauranga
Tauranga
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Auckland
Waitakere
Tauranga
North Shore
Hamilton
Waitakere
Nelson
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tauranga
Dunedin
Timaru
Nelson
Dunedin
Tauranga
Nelson
Invercargill
Tauranga
Tauranga
Wellington
Tauranga
Nelson

Waitakere

Date
12 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
15 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
04 Feb 2012
20 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
10 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
08 Dec 2012
10 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
14 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
24 Mar 2012



400m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
55.14
56.37
56.96
57.88
58.50
58.74
58.80
58.93
59.10
59.18
59.21
59.64
59.78
59.88
59.95
59.96

Name

Talia HORGAN
Shannon GEAREY
Megan KIKUCHI
Stephanie DICKINS
Madison GIPSON
Olivia MAISEY
Phillippa TREVELLA
Lucy JACOBS
Sarah MCDONALD
Stacey DENNISON
Tarryn DAVEY

Briar LOURIE
Jamie SOWTER
Katelyn MATTHEWS
Jessica BITCHENO
Riana PHILLIPS

Cen
WBP
HBG
AKL
MWA
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
MWA
0TG
WBP
MWA
AKL
WBP
WBP
NTH

DOB
02 Oct 1996
22 Oct 1997
31Jan 1997
09 Jan 1995
14 Apr 1995
14 Aug 1996
17 May 1995
08 Sep 1997
16 Apr 1995
06 Aug 1996
29 Feb 1996
23 Nov 1995
07 Apr 1995
22 Apr 1995
04 May 1997
23 Mar 1995

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
GEW Summer Series

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships
Waitakere Festival

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

WBOP Childrens Champions

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012

North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Blacktown AUS 07 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Hamilton 11 Mar 2012
Hamilton 10 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



800m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:10.19
2:10.56
2:11.42
2:11.43
2:11.51
2:12.53
2:12.57
2:14.47
2:14.62
2:14.79
2:15.10
2:15.28
2:15.47
2:16.61
2:16.70
2:16.80
2:17.54
2:17.69
2:17.99
2:18.47
2:18.55
2:18.74
2:18.88
2:19.75
2:19.79
2:20.36
2:21.41
2:21.69
2:22.52
2:22.55
2:22.62
2:22.91

Name

Ariana HARPER
Tarryn DAVEY

Lucy JACOBS
Phillippa TREVELLA
Katelyn MATTHEWS
Alison ANDREWS-PAUL
Stephanie DICKINS
Holly MANNING
Kara MACDERMID
Jessica BITCHENO
Ari GRAHAM

Zara MURRIHY
Laura SMITH

Stevie PAINE
Natasha TULP
Laura COWLING
Anneke SMITH
Hannah ADAMSON
Susannah LYNCH
Amanda STILL
Jessie ANDERSON
Meg MCKAY
Bridget KIDDLE
Rosa FLANAGAN
Megan BETHELL
Helena SPURDLE
Ainsley THORPE
Hazel TANA

Meg SKILTON
Arianna LORD
Kenya KAVANGH-VINCENT

Sabine KEENAN

Cen
WEL
WBP
AKL
CAN
WBP
WEL
MWA
HBG
MWA
WBP
CAN
WBP
CAN
WEL
AKL
AKL
HBG
STH
WEL
NTH
CAN
0TG
WEL
CAN
WBP
AKL
AKL
NTH
WBP
WBP
AKL
CAN

DOB
21 Jan 1995
29 Feb 1996
08 Sep 1997
17 May 1995
22 Apr 1995
18 Dec 1997
09 Jan 1995
08 Nov 1996
19 Sep 1997
04 May 1997
24 Feb 1999
18 May 1996
31 Jan 1996
14 May 1995
25 Mar 1997
01 Apr 1995
17 May 1995
21 Jan 1995
02 Jun 1996
01 Apr 1998
29 Sep 1998
17 Dec 1996
25 Jul 1996
28 Feb 1996
17 Apr 1996
22 May 1997
13 Feb 1998
05 Jul 1997
14 Jun 1997
06 Jul 1997
23 Jul 1997
21 Nov 1997

Plc

4h2
5h2

6h1
4sf2

7h2

Competition

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
WEL Championships

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

NI Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
Colgate NI Games

Central Zone Sec Schools
College Eastern Zone

Colgate SI Games

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Wellington 18 Feb 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 14 Jan 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Tauranga 31 Mar 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012
Tauranga 31 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Tauranga 08 Jan 2012
Hamilton 06 Mar 2012
Auckland 14 Mar 2012
Nelson 15 Jan 2012



1000m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:54.50
2:56.81
3:05.85

Name
Kara MACDERMID
Arianna LORD

Zia MACDERMID

Cen DOB

MWA 19 Sep 1997
WBP 06 Jul 1997
MWA 04 Nov 1999

Plc

Competition
Club Meeting
Open Meeting
Club Meeting

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Palmerston North
Hamilton

Palmerston North

NEW ZEALAND

Date
27 Nov 2012
03 Nov 2012
30 Oct 2012



1500m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:34.97
4:35.72
4:36.09
4:36.89
4:37.96
4:38.80
4:39.34
4:41.51
4:b4.64
4:44.66
4:44.83
4:45.34
4:45.68
4:47.61
4:47.92
4:47.93
4:48.59
4:48.78
4:49.03
4:49.18
4:49.90
4:50.03
4:50.32
4:50.55
4:50.61
4:50.74
4:52.13
4:52.90
4:53.09
4:53.84
4:54.20
4:54.40
4:54.60

Name

Ariana HARPER
Rosa FLANAGAN
Kara MACDERMID
Alison ANDREWS-PAUL
Laura SMITH
Audrey GREGAN
Arianna LORD
Laura COWLING
Susannah LYNCH
Jessica MARTIN
Zara MURRIHY
Ainsley THORPE
Anneke SMITH
Sophie REES

Ari GRAHAM

Zia MACDERMID
Denise MENDONCA
Jessica MORRISON
Hannah ADAMSON
Amanda STILL
Jean KOZYNIAK
Jessica BITCHENO
Sian ENGLISH
Phillippa TREVELLA
Annabelle VINCENT
Stevie PAINE
Charlotte CAHILL
Anneke GROGAN
Jessie ANDERSON
Madeleine ROUGHAN
Holly MANNING
Clemency JOHNSTONE
Imogen HULL

Cen
WEL
CAN
MWA
WEL
CAN
AKL
WBP
AKL
WEL
TAS
WBP
AKL
HBG
AKL
CAN
MWA
AKL
AKL
STH
NTH
WEL
WBP
0TG
CAN
CAN
WEL
STH
WBP
CAN
TAR
HBG
CAN
NTH

DOB
21 Jan 1995
28 Feb 1996
19 Sep 1997
18 Dec 1997
31 Jan 1996
18 Oct 1996
06 Jul 1997
01 Apr 1995
02 Jun 1996
23 Dec 1996
18 May 1996
13 Feb 1998
17 May 1995
30 Jun 1997
24 Feb 1999
04 Nov 1999
11 Nov 1995
16 Jun 1997
21 Jan 1995
01 Apr 1998
13 Mar 1996
04 May 1997
11 Jul 1995
17 May 1995
21 Jan 1996
14 May 1995
14 Aug 1996
27 Aug 1996
29 Sep 1998
10 Nov 1997
08 Nov 1996
19 Jan 1995
30 Nov 1997

Plc

10
"1

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

WEL Championships

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Putaruru Bell 1

NI Secondary Schools
WEL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
WEL Championships

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
College Central Zone
Interclub

Central Team Competition
College Eastern Zone
Greater Auckland Schools
Centre Meeting

Hot Meet 3

Central Team Competition
NI Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

WBOP Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
AKL Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Wellington
Waitakere

North Shore
Hamilton
Tauranga
Wellington
Dunedin
Wellington
Tauranga
Tauranga
Auckland

Timaru
Palmerston North
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill

North Shore
Palmerston North
Tauranga
Dunedin
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Timaru
Waitakere
Dunedin
Tauranga

Timaru

Tauranga
Waitakere
Dunedin

Auckland

Date
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
10 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
14 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
09 Nov 2012
17 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Apr 2012
17 Nov 2012
20 Oct 2012
04 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
17 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012



Mile | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5:02.73
5:13.83
5:19.98
5:26.89

Name

Ariana HARPER
Jessica MORRISON
Sophie REES
Imogen HULL

Cen
WEL
AKL
AKL
NTH

DOB
21 Jan 1995
16 Jun 1997
30 Jun 1997
30 Nov 1997

Plc

Competition
Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Pakuranga

Date
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012



3000m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:31.81
9:39.12
9:47.96
10:09.23
10:14.13
10:16.53
10:18.02
10:20.12
10:24.55
10:25.58
10:26.20
10:26.43
10:28.90
10:34.05
10:35.85
10:35.87
10:43.41
10:48.98
10:49.98
10:50.40
10:54.08
10:56.24
10:56.68
10:58.14
10:58.68
10:59.71

mX

mXx

mx

mx

Name

Rosa FLANAGAN
Kara MACDERMID
Audrey GREGAN
Nicole VAN DER KAAY
Jessica MORRISON
Madeleine ROUGHAN
Sian ENGLISH
Arianna LORD

Zia MACDERMID
Hanna ENGLISH
Jessica MARTIN
Charlotte CAHILL
Philippa DALLEY
Laura STEFFENS
Kaitlin PETHERICK
Sophie REES

Sophie BOWMAN
Gabrielle GRAY
Kelsey FORMAN
Jess KERR

Sarah KOWALEWSKI
Annabelle VINCENT
Alana SHERMAN
Imogen HULL
Emma BOWIE

Courtney VARNEY

Cen
CAN
MWA
AKL
WBP
AKL
TAR
0TG
WBP
MWA
0TG
TAS
STH
TAS
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
WEL
WEL
TAR
CAN
AKL
NTH
TAR
AKL

DOB
28 Feb 1996
19 Sep 1997
18 Oct 1996
10 Feb 1996
16 Jun 1997
10 Nov 1997
11 Jul 1995
06 Jul 1997
04 Nov 1999
02 Jun 1997
23 Dec 1996
14 Aug 1996
26 May 1995
19 Dec 1995
23 Dec 1998
30 Jun 1997
02 Jan 1998
11 Jan 1996
10 Mar 1998
18 Jan 1998
09 Oct 1997
21 Jan 1996
02 Dec 1998
30 Nov 1997
12 Oct 1995
11 Sep 1997

Plc
17mx
2mx

2

Lmx

4

Tmx

4mx

Competition

Interclub

Club Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Weekly Meeting
Twilight Series

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
CSW Regional Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
NTH Championships
Taranaki Invitational

College Southern Zone

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Timaru
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Nelson
Dunedin
Dunedin
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Timaru
Tauranga
Wellington
Tauranga
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Tauranga
Whangarei
Inglewood

Papakura

Date
24 Nov 2012
28 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
10 Nov 2012
30 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
10 Nov 2012
15 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
14 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
06 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
05 Mar 2012



5000m | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICR
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 16:40.96 Kara MACDERMID MWA 19 Sep 1997 1 Club Meeting Palmerston North 16 Oct 2012

2 16:56.22 Audrey GREGAN AKL 18 Oct 1996 5 NHB Night of 5's North Shore 19 Dec 2012



10km | Women 17| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 39:17 Jean KOZYNIAK WEL 13 Mar 1996 7 adidas 10k Wellington 24 Jun 2012



2000m Steeplechase | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
7:23.21
7:27.36
7:31.50
7:32.79
7:43.43
7:44.86
7:45.76

Name

Kelsey FORMAN
Bridget KIDDLE
Annabelle VINCENT
Ffion MUHL

Anneke GROGAN
Zara MURRIHY
Amanda BRACEWELL

Cen
WEL
WEL
CAN
STH
WBP
WBP
AKL

DOB
10 Mar 1998
25 Jul 1996
21 Jan 1996
10 Aug 1997
27 Aug 1996
18 May 1996
28 Jul 1996

Plc
2

Competition

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi

Greater Auckland Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Auckland 20 Mar 2012



100m Hurdles | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13.61 0.9
14.53 1.2
14.66 1.8
14.79 0.5
14.92 2.0
15.04 0.9
15.52 0.9
15.66 0.9
15.67 -1.0
15.71 1.9
15.74 1.9
15.98 -1.0
16.20 -2.2

Name

Madison GIPSON
Leeanna RYAN
Mikaela JEFFERSON
Paige HARWOOD
Amy ROBINSON
Kate PLIMMER
Laura SAVILLE
Hanna BROUGH
Amelia FRASER
Caitlin DONALDSON
Valerie CHAN
Riandri DE BRUYN

Christina ASHTON

Cen
AKL
CAN
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
0TG

DOB
14 Apr 1995
07 Dec 1995
22 Jul 1996
08 Feb 1995
19 Feb 1996
18 Sep 1996
22 May 1996
19 Feb 1996
09 May 1996
24 0ct 1995
21 Oct 1995
29 Mar 1997
12 Oct 1997

Plc
2
2

1h3

1h2
2
2h1
3h1
4h1

2h2
3h2
4

Competition

AUS Junior Championships
S| Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
Putaruru Bell 2

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Sydney AUS 16 Mar 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Tauranga 17 Nov 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Dunedin 20 Oct 2012



300m Hurdles | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
43.97
45.56
45.72
45.96
46.09
46.16
46.75
46.76
47.02
47.25
47.55
47.67
48.81
48.90
49.31

Name

Stephanie DICKINS
Laura SAVILLE
Jamie SOWTER
Bridget WATSON
Natalie HILL
Mikaela JEFFERSON
Zoey FLOCKTON
Sabine KEENAN
Caitlin DONALDSON
Rebecca PETERSON
Britta HAMILL

Kelly MARSHALL
Hannah TICHBON
Hanna BROUGH

Lucy GARNER

Cen
MWA
0TG
AKL
MWA
0TG
WBP
0TG
CAN
AKL
STH
0TG
CAN
MWA
AKL
WEL

DOB
09 Jan 1995
22 May 1996
07 Apr 1995
29 Jan 1997
15 Feb 1995
22 Jul 1996
12 Jan 1995
21 Nov 1997
24 Oct 1995
23 Oct 1995
31 Dec 1997
02 Jan 1997
24 Dec 1995
19 Feb 1996

21 Sep 1996

Plc
1

3h1
4h1
2h2

Competition

NI Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Waitakere Festival

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NI Secondary Schools

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Tauranga
Nelson
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Nelson
Palmerston North
Tauranga

Palmerston North

Date
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012



High Jump | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1.80

Name

Paige HARWOOD
Amelia HAMILTON
Erica WINTON
Sarah MCDONALD
Valerie CHAN

Meg MCKAY

Eliza MCCARTNEY
Riana PHILLIPS
Rosie ELLIOTT
Charlotte HUNTER

Katie NEUMANN

Cen
AKL
WBP
CAN
MWA
WEL
0TG
AKL
NTH
CAN
AKL
MWA

DOB
08 Feb 1995
14 Jan 1995
06 Oct 1996
16 Apr 1995
21 Oct 1995
17 Dec 1996
11 Dec 1996
23 Mar 1995
06 Nov 1997
04 Jun 1997
30 Nov 1996

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

Interclub

Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 8

NZL National Championshi
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Waitakere

Hamilton
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Palmerston North
Dunedin

Nelson

Auckland

Waitakere
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Tauranga

Wanganui

Date
23 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
20 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
10 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012



Pole Vault | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3.85
3.50
3.10

Name

Eliza MCCARTNEY
Valerie CHAN
Jessica BOYD
Grace STEELE
Hannah LUNDAY

Cen
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
AKL

DOB
11 Dec 1996
21 Oct 1995
28 Jul 1995
25 Aug 1997
20 Dec 1998

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

Hot Meet 5

Waitakere Festival

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Dunedin

Timaru

North Shore

Waitakere

NEW ZEALAND

Date
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
01 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012



Long Jump | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5.61 0.9
HI55) 1.8
5.54 1.3
5.45 1.9
5.44 0.0
585 0.5
5.33 0.1
5.30 1.3
5.30 2.0
5.26 -1.0
5.24 -0.1
5.16 -0.3
5.14 1.6
5.12 1.6
51 0.3
5.08 0.0
5.05 1.9
5.05 0.0
5.04 0.8
5.34 1.2

Name

Paige HARWOOD
Amy ROBINSON
Kate PLIMMER
Leeanna RYAN
Zoe HOBBS

Fuatai LAl KONG
Jamie SOWTER
Rebecca PETERSON
Bridget WATSON
Zoey FLOCKTON
Amelia FRASER
Emma HOPCROFT
Jade GRAHAM
Symone TAFUNA'|
Natasha EADY
Hanna BROUGH
Georgia FREEMAN
Annabel CLELAND
Nicole SEQUIRA
Hilary HARPER

Cen
AKL
WBP
WEL
CAN
TAR
CAN
AKL
STH
MWA
0TG
AKL
STH
STH
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

DOB
08 Feb 1995
19 Feb 1996
18 Sep 1996
07 Dec 1995
11 Sep 1997
02 Sep 1997
07 Apr 1995
23 Oct 1995
29 Jan 1997
12 Jan 1995
09 May 1996
18 Sep 1998
23 Aug 1995
16 May 1998
20 May 1998
19 Feb 1996
09 Jul 1998
29 Dec 1995
16 Apr 1996
10 May 1996

Plc

Competition

North Island CE Champion
NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition
CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
Childrens Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting
Waitakere Festival

Sl Secondary Schools

STH Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 2

North Island CE Champion
College Southern Zone
CAN Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Hastings 11 Nov 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Wanganui 10 Nov 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Rawhiti 04 Feb 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 22 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Nov 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Invercargill 09 Mar 2012
Auckland 27 Oct 2012
Hastings 10 Nov 2012
Papakura 05 Mar 2012
Rawhiti (ChCh) 17 Mar 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Nelson 01 Apr 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012



Triple Jump | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
11.77 0.2
11.74 1.9
11.28 0.7
11.13 2.0
11.08 0.0
11.07 2.0
10.88 1.1
10.84 0.0
10.75 1.3
10.70 -1.5
10.64 1.6
10.59 0.0
10.50 1.2
10.47 0.0
10.33 0.1
10.32 0.0
10.28 0.0
10.25 1.2
10.22 0.4
10.22 0.3
10.13 -0.9
10.13 -1.5
10.03 -1.8
10.00 -1.0

Name

Anna THOMSON
Jade GRAHAM
Rebecca PETERSON
Kelly MARSHALL
Zoe HOBBS
Jamie SOWTER
Amelia FRASER
Aprille MINCHER
Hannah MALONEY
Fuatai LAI KONG
Bridget WATSON
Morgan CLARK
Emma HOPCROFT
Jade FERN
Pavinne WATSON
Lauren BROWN
Christina ASHTON
Olivia MAISEY
Hilary HARPER
Hanna BROUGH
Charlotte COARD
Erica WINTON
Rebecca WYATT
Katie SHAW

Cen
WEL
STH
STH
CAN
TAR
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
CAN
MWA
TAS
STH
TAR
MWA
STH
0TG
CAN
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
14 May 1995
23 Aug 1995
23 Oct 1995
02 Jan 1997
11 Sep 1997
07 Apr 1995
09 May 1996
28 Aug 1996
06 Dec 1996
02 Sep 1997
29 Jan 1997
07 Jun 1996
18 Sep 1998
01 Sep 1995
27 Sep 1995
16 Jun 1997
12 Oct 1997
14 Aug 1996
10 May 1996
19 Feb 1996
04 Dec 1997
06 Oct 1996
26 May 1996
08 Sep 1997

Plc

Competition

NI Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
STH Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Greater Auckland Schools
Hot Meet 1

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools
Centre Meeting

NI Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Centre Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships

CAN Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
CAN Secondary Schools
CAN Secondary Schools
Greater Auckland Schools

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Tauranga
Waitakere
Invercargill
Dunedin
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga
Dunedin
Timaru
Dunedin
Nelson
Invercargill
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Invercargill
Dunedin
Timaru
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Waitakere
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Auckland

Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Date
01 Apr 2012
24 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
20 Oct 2012
30 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
26 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
22 Dec 2012



Hammer Throw | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
55.72
48.92
48.16
46.02
4494
4477
42.71
42.06
38.04
37.91
35.10
33.66
32.19

Name

Ella PILKINGTON
Lauren BRUCE
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Emma KRUSZONA
Che KENNEALLY
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Courtney MARTIN
Elizabeth JONES
Sarah DOYLE

Hinewai COLLINS
Kaitlynn WHEELER
Hannah BOYD

Maria TAYLOR

Cen
AKL
CAN
WEL
WEL
ANZ
AKL
0TG

0TG

AKL
STH

0TG

CAN
WEL

DOB
06 Apr 1995
23 Mar 1997
08 Feb 1995
27 Jul 1997
02 Feb 1995
07 May 1998
18 Mar 1997
27 Nov 1996
13 Sep 1997
06 Jan 1998
28 Nov 1997
22 Oct 1996
13 Mar 1996

Plc
3

Competition

AUS Junior Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Solar Power Academy Meet
Central Team Competition
Queensland Junior Champi
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

AKL Championships
Centre Meeting

Interclub

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Lower Hutt
Palmerston North
Brisbane AUS
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland
Invercargill
Timaru
Waitakere

Waitakere

Date
18 Mar 2012
07 Dec 2012
15 Apr 2012
24 Nov 2012
17 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
07 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
26 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012



Javelin Throw | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
41.53
40.45
39.90
38.11

Name

Laura OVERTON
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Emma FULBROOK
Harii KIRIAU

Cen
STH

CAN
WEL
AKL

DOB
18 Nov 1996
28 Aug 1995
25 Nov 1997
25 Jun 1995

Plc
1
1
1
1

Competition

Centre Meeting

CAN Championships
NI Secondary Schools
AKL Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Invercargill 22 Dec 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Tauranga 30 Mar 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012



1

Heptathlon | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5029
4398
4297
4178
3150
3026

Name
hand Paige HARWOOD
Stephanie DICKINS
Amy ROBINSON
hand Natasha EADY
Meg MCKAY
Sabine KEENAN

Cen
AKL
MWA
WBP
AKL
0TG
CAN

DOB
08 Feb 1995
09 Jan 1995
19 Feb 1996
20 May 1998
17 Dec 1996
21 Nov 1997

Plc

Competition

North Island CE Champion
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham
North Island CE Champion
Canterbury CE Championsh

Canterbury CE Championsh

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Hastings 11 Nov 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Hastings 11 Nov 2012

Timaru 22 Jan 2012

Timaru 25 Nov 2012



10km Race Walk | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 69:57 Sarah MEIKLE CAN 15 May 1995 3 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



Shot Put | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
14.64
13.99
13.91
13.87
13.34
13.13
12.60
12.57
12.50
12.45
12.37
11.97
11.86
11.85
11.20
11.17
11.06
10.97
10.95
10.90
10.71
10.65
10.50
10.42
10.36
10.20
10.18
10.17
10.13

Name

Che KENNEALLY

Ofa HAKEAI

Jessica BROUGHAM
Merewarihi VAKA
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Harii KIRIAU

Montaya WHAREHINGA
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Hannah COOKE

Katie SMITH

Courtney MARTIN
Sarah DOYLE

Brooke URQUHART
Paige HARWOOD
Elizabeth JONES
Morgan CLARK
Samantha RICHARDS
Hinewai COLLINS
Emily WHITE

Laura OVERTON
Lauren BRUCE
Stephanie DICKINS
Charlotte COARD
Helen KILDEN

Danica DAVIES
Xhavinae SAMUEL
Stacey DENNISON
Amy ROBINSON
Emma RYAN

Cen
ANZ
AKL
MWA
AKL
CAN
AKL
WEL
AKL
STH
WEL
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
TAS
CAN
STH
WEL
STH
CAN
MWA
CAN
CAN
0TG
AKL
0TG
WBP
STH

DOB
02 Feb 1995
27 Dec 1997
21 Feb 1997
30 Mar 1995
28 Aug 1995
25 Jun 1995
08 Feb 1995
07 May 1998
19 Mar 1996
04 Apr 1996
18 Mar 1997
13 Sep 1997
17 May 1997
08 Feb 1995
27 Nov 1996
07 Jun 1996
05 Jun 1995
06 Jan 1998
31 Mar 1999
18 Nov 1996
23 Mar 1997
09 Jan 1995
04 Dec 1997
21 May 1996
26 Jul 1997
17 Sep 1997
06 Aug 1996
19 Feb 1996

05 May 1999

Plc

Competition

Centre Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
CAN Championships

AKL Championships
Central Team Competition
Coupe des Lancers

S| Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

Sl Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
Centre Meeting

Central Team Competition
Sl Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL Combined Events Cham
Interclub

Interclub

Weekly Meeting

Greater Auckland Schools
OTG Championships
Northern Regional CE Cha

Centre Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Auckland
Waitakere
Wanganui
Waitakere
Timaru

Auckland
Palmerston North
Noumea NCL
Nelson

Wanganui
Dunedin

Dunedin
Tauranga
Hamilton

Nelson

Nelson
Waitakere
Invercargill
Palmerston North
Nelson

Dunedin
Palmerston North
Timaru

Rawhiti (ChCh)
Dunedin
Auckland
Dunedin
Pakuranga

Invercargill

Date
17 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
27 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
04 Mar 2012
26 Feb 2012
27 Oct 2012
05 May 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
30 Mar 2012
03 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
27 Oct 2012
18 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2012
20 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
17 Nov 2012



Shot Put | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
21.11
16.43
15.47 i
15.30
13.89
13.29
13.22
13.08
12.97
12.75
12.33
11.85
11.78
11.77
11.65
11.54
11.28
11.27
11.24
11.03
10.67
10.46
10.44
10.41
10.25
10.22
10.08
10.07
10.06

Name

Valerie ADAMS

Ana POUHILA-KISINA
Te Rina KEENAN
Rebecca WARDELL
Siositina HAKEAI

Emily BAKER

Sarah COWLEY
Veronica TORR

Che KENNEALLY

Kato SULI

Merewarihi VAKA
Nicole BRADLEY

Katie SMITH

Paige HARWOOD

Harii KIRIAU

Jessica BROUGHAM
Ofa HAKEAI

Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Portia BING

Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Madeline CARRUTHERS
Hannah COOKE
Samantha RICHARDS
Courtney ANNGOW
Danielle BOTHA
Mariah RIRINUI
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Hannah BAYARD

Tori PEETERS

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
ANZ
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
MWA
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
STH
CAN
CAN
WBP
WBP
WEL
CAN
STH

DOB
06 Oct 1984
18 Oct 1979
29 Jun 1990
21 Dec 1977
01 Mar 1994
15 Dec 1986
03 Feb 1984
17 May 1987
02 Feb 1995
03 Jul 1993
30 Mar 1995
23 Apr 1992
04 Apr 1996
08 Feb 1995
25Jun 1995
21 Feb 1997
27 Dec 1997
07 May 1998
17 Apr 1993
28 Sep 1993
28 Aug 1995
19 Mar 1996
05 Jun 1995
31 Mar 1994
05 Mar 1994
26 Jun 1992
08 Feb 1995
09 Mar 1991

17 May 1994

Plc

Competition
Spitzenleichtathletik

NZL National Championshi
WAC Indoor

Ergas Mehrkampf
Lovelock Classic

Hot Meet 8

Hypo Meeting

Victoria CE Championship
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
North Island CE Champion
College Southern Zone
Sylvia Potts Classic

Club Meeting

Throws PB Day

World Junior Championshi
AKL Championships
Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
WBOP Championships
Solar Power Academy Meet
Throws Meet

Sylvia Potts Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Lucerne SUI
Waitakere
Moscow ID
Ratingen GER
Timaru
Auckland

Gotzis AUT
Melbourne AUS
Waitakere
Waitakere
Tauranga
Hamilton
Dunedin
Hastings
Papakura
Hastings
Auckland (Kings)
North Shore
Barcelona ESP
Auckland
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Dunedin
Dunedin
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Tauranga
Tauranga

Lower Hutt
North Shore

Hastings

Date
17 Jul 2012
24 Mar 2012
23 Feb 2012
14 Jun 2012
07 Jan 2012
10 Mar 2012
26 May 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
30 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
05 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
28 Nov 2012
28 Apr 2012
12 Jul 2012
26 Feb 2012
20 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
03 Nov 2012
30 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
15 Apr 2012
21 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012



Discus Throw | Women 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
50.26
43.86
41.19
39.30
38.37
37.54
36.62
36.07
35.93
35.09
34.72
33.71
33.43
33.10

Name

Merewarihi VAKA
Brooke URQUHART
Ofa HAKEAI

Ruby COCHRANE
Sarah DOYLE

Jessica BROUGHAM
Courtney MARTIN

Ella PILKINGTON
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Elizabeth JONES
Samantha RICHARDS
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Danica DAVIES

Emma KRUSZONA

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
WEL
0TG
WEL

DOB
30 Mar 1995
17 May 1997
27 Dec 1997
02 Jun 1995
13 Sep 1997
21 Feb 1997
18 Mar 1997
06 Apr 1995
07 May 1998
27 Nov 1996
05 Jun 1995
08 Feb 1995
26 Jul 1997
27 Jul 1997

Plc

Competition

Meeting National de Colm
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

Interclub

North Harbour Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Sl Secondary Schools
North Harbour Schools
Open Meeting

Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Colmar FRA
Dunedin
Auckland (Kings)
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
North Shore
Dunedin

Nelson

North Shore
North Shore
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Palmerston North

Date
22 Jun 2012
08 Dec 2012
28 Nov 2012
22 Dec 2012
07 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
07 Mar 2012
18 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012



Discus Throw | Women Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
56.62
56.45
50.53
50.26
47.07
43.86
41.19
39.44
39.30
38.37
37.54
37.49
36.62
36.07
35.93
35.79
35.45
35.15
35.09
35.05
34.94
34.72
33.71
33.43
33.25
33.10

Name

Siositina HAKEAI

Te Rina KEENAN
Leesa LEALAISALANOA
Merewarihi VAKA

Ana POUHILA-KISINA
Brooke URQUHART
Ofa HAKEAI

Courtney CLARKE
Ruby COCHRANE
Sarah DOYLE

Jessica BROUGHAM
Ariana BLACKWOOD
Courtney MARTIN

Ella PILKINGTON
Mackenzie VITASOVICH
Rebecca WARDELL
Nicole BRADLEY
Ngawai KING

Elizabeth JONES

Kato SULI

Courtnay FAFEITA
Samantha RICHARDS
Montaya WHAREHINGA
Danica DAVIES
Courtney ANNGOW
Emma KRUSZONA

Cen
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAS
CAN
AKL
MWA
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
TAR
0TG
AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
0TG
CAN
WEL

DOB
01 Mar 1994
29 Jun 1990
28 Sep 1993
30 Mar 1995
18 Oct 1979
17 May 1997
27 Dec 1997
31 Jan 1994
02 Jun 1995
13 Sep 1997
21 Feb 1997
11 Mar 1994
18 Mar 1997
06 Apr 1995
07 May 1998
21 Dec 1977
23 Apr 1992
13 Apr 1990
27 Nov 1996
03 Jul 1993
27 Jan 1993
05 Jun 1995
08 Feb 1995
26 Jul 1997
31 Mar 1994
27 Jul 1997

Plc
1

Competition

Discus Skymaster

John Walker Miles

Discus Skymaster

Meeting National de Colm
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Interclub

North Harbour Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Tauranga Twilight

Sl Secondary Schools
North Harbour Schools
Open Meeting

Lovelock Classic

Throws Spring Series #4
Solar Power Academy Meet
Weekly Meeting

AKL Championships

Solar Power Academy Meet
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

North Shore
Pakuranga
North Shore
Colmar FRA
Waitakere
Dunedin
Auckland (Kings)
Waitakere
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
North Shore
Dunedin
Tauranga
Nelson

North Shore
North Shore
Timaru

North Shore
Lower Hutt
Dunedin
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Rawhiti (ChCh)

Palmerston North

Date
16 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
16 Dec 2012
22 Jun 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
28 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
22 Dec 2012
07 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
07 Mar 2012
18 Dec 2012
07 Jan 2012
14 Oct 2012
15 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
15 Apr 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
10 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
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